LWGFG L NUMBER

1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

—

DETROIT

PART

8.1142
5194140
5193422
5142142

8.1144
53197883
518974882

8.1148
51946867

179789
114604

83,1270
5194244
1891758

81278

5193254
1868822
103321
113782

8.1280

3843314 @ FORK
@ FORK

3768371

DIESEL

8.1000A

NUT, CLUTCH ADJUSTING

NUT, 7T 8/72"18 ... . e
PLATEEWEAR . ... ... .. i

LOCK, CLUTCH ADJUSTING NUT

LOCK
BOLT, 1/47.20X3/87 12,9001}
LOCKWASHER, 174 EXT. TOOTH

{12821

SHAFT, CLUTUH RELEASEDR

SHAR Y e
FITTING, 1/87 LUBE (12,3640}

YOKE, CLUTCH RELEASE

A YOKE ASSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND
LOCKWASHER IN 8, 1275,

YOKE ABSY. . . . e e
BOLY, 3/8°16X1 1747 {12.900% .. ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (123200 ..............
KEY, 1/4°X 1" WQODRUFF {12.8380V .. ... ...

FORK, CLUTCH RELEASE

@ PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.

B.1285 - SLEEVE, CLUTCH RELEASE

5193432
5193259

SLEEVE
SLEEVE

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

POWER TAKE.CFF AND/OR CLUTCH

13 OF B8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

2 2
71217 9
37|88
s
3
3
3
1
H
!
1
i
H
b
1
2 2:i2
2 2]2
2
H $
¥

L fab bak

M P

C

g 4 G

ENGINES




FIG ... NUMBER

A
TA
1A
1A

1A
1A
A

1A
1A
1A

T4
1A
1A
1A
14

TA

|2

3

M PO ENGINES

PART

8.1295 .

5198715
5196719
9409023
10040148
214279

81318 .
5193421

5193420
5182176

8.1330

+

5192296
191758
122366

8.1458 -

121758

8.1470 -

3280211
186628
186646
103321
103323

g.167¢C .

51946871
51921453

8.1000GA

COLLAR, CLUTCH RELEASE

A COLLAR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
8.1298

COLLAR ASSY. .. ... .. . . i .
BEARING ASSY. .. .. ... .. ... o,
BOLY, 8/16°.24X1 374 (128001 .. ... .. ...,
BOLT, B5/168°-24X2° {12.800Y) ..............
NUT, 5/16°-24 BLASTIC STOP (12.8120) ... ...

LINK, CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE
LINK e

PIN (B/18°X11/18") CLEVIS
RING, RETAINING

HOSE, CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING

HOSE ASSY. ... ... ... . ..
FITTING, 1787 LUBE¢12.9540) .... ... .......
NUT, 8/87-18 THIN (12.9120%

FITTING, CLUTCH PILOT BEAHING
GREASE

FITTING, 1/87 LUBE{12.8840Y . ... ... ......

LEVER, CLUTCH HAND CONTHOL

A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND
LOCKWASKER IN 8.1470.

LEVER ABSY. . .. .
BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/2" 4129000 .. ..........
BOLY, 1/2°13XY 37474128000 . ..... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12,9200

SHAFT, CLUTCH DRIVE

LOCKWAGSHER
NUT

JUNE, 1980 FAGE

POWER TAKE-OFF AND/OR CLUYCH

t4 OF

fr R e

8.100GA

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CUORPORATION

DEYROIT DI1ESEL

o th o

0 G




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2. 10G0A POWER TAKEQFF AND/OR CLUTCH

..................... TYRES e
PART 2 3 3 3
FIG .. NUMBER _...... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7217 glajolalo 1
aly 8 ojalo0 ai5
5 2 5
8.1904 . SHAFT, POWER TAKE.GFF ADAPTOR
STUB
5122429 * SHAFT (THANSMISSION DRIVE) .. ........... 1
* PART OF COUPLING ASSY. N 8.1810,
2.1905 - ADAPTOR, POWER TAKE.QFF TO CLUTCH
AN ADAPTOR (NCLUDES HUB IN B.1908.
5172771 INSULATOR ASSY. {L.3280) .. .. o iines 1
8.1908 . HUB. FRONT POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTOR
BITBTTS  HUB L .. ettt e 1
8.1907 . CONE. POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTOR
18 5119189  CONE (13285} ... .. o0t iineeinnn, 2
16 271632 BOLT, 3/47-16X1 3/4° (13290} ... . ... ...... 1
18 5180291 WASHER (.18 DIA, 0D 14,3290 ... ... . 1
8.1908 . PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT ERONT POWER
TAKE-OFF
5169905 PULLEY .o e e 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8.16X1 3/8" (12,8001} .. ........... 6
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8% (12,9200} . .. ........... 8
2.1910 . COUPLING ASSY. POWER TAKE-OFF
BIG7273  COUPLING ... .o e 1
5137481 COUPLING ASSY. (TRANSMISSION} ... ....... 1
TASOB8A4 i BEARING. COUPLING . .. ... ... ... ... 2 2
5136406 = ADAPTOR COUPLING .. ..........0o.oooi. .. 1
S152466 2 SEAL BEARING .. ... ... ... i 2 2
5127300 = SPACER, BEARING .. ... ... ... e, 1 1
9152465 % RETAINER, BEARING . ...........cuoovo ... 2 2
191788 3 FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12.9540) .. ............ 1 1
8127184  GASKET (TO BELLI{1.5020) ... . ............ 1 1
5131724  KEY, 3/8°X1 1/4" WOODRUFF (12,9350} . ..., 2
5136529  BOLT 3/87-16X1 5/8° NYLOCK} ............ 12 iz
5163623  BOLT (128001 . ... vt 1
5157930  WASHER (132901 .. ... i 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) .. ............ 12 12
# PART OF COUPLING ASSY. IN TYPE
275. AN ASSY. ALSO INCLUDES
SHAFT IN 8.1904.
JUNE. 1880 PAGE 15 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1580 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CEG L

1A
1A

1A

1A

TA
A

8.1001

4148581
5140913
51921862
1866822
186619
1866z8
103321

81010 .

5199890

8.10%7

5196457
5193448
B.1018
51921806
186628
103321
8.1030
$192182

81060

5149358
131378

ENGINES

8.1000A POWER TAKE-OFF AND/OR CLUTCH

- POWER TAKE-QFF ASSY.

INCLUDES KEY IN 81001 AND ITEMS IN
B.1G10 THRLU 8.1700 EXCEPT 8,.1450,

POWER TAKEQFF ASBY. .. ... ... ... ... ...
* POWER TAKE-OFF ABSY. . ... ... ..ot

KEY.5/8"X4 1.4 L. ... .. ... ... iirians
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 174" 128000 .. ... ...
BOLT, 3/87-18XY /8 12,9000 ... .........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 /2128000 . ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 378" (12.8200) ... . . ... . ....
* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS OF

POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY., SERVICED 8Y

COTTA TRANSMISSION CO.,

ROCKFORD, L.

HOUSING, CLUTCH
HOUSING{BAE 4y .. ... ... ...... ... .,

- CLUTCH ASSY.

A CLUTCH ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
8.1030, 8.1080Q, 8.110C, 8.1135, 8.1142,
8,1144, B.11485, 8.1288, B.1295, 8.1318.

CLUTEH ASSY. £50%) . oot
KEY (3/8°X1/2°%X1 7/8) ... .. ... ... ...

Ll

RING, CLUTCH DRIVING
BING (10" ..
BOLT, 3/8°16X1 1/27 (128001 .. ....... ...
LOCKWASHER, 378" (1282001, . ......... ...
- FACING, CLUTCH

FACING (3 SEGMENTS) ... ... ... .o L
- COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE
COVER ... .

SCREW, 1/4°.20X3/8" RD. HD, Si.
(129001 ... .

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

128112
12

16 OF

8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETR

O+T BIESEL




- FG ... NUMBER

1A

1A

1A

1A

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1A

1A

PART

8.1070

5192418

8.1080
5184294

179789
114804

#1100

5194138

8.11356

5193431

81142

5194140

5193422
5192142

8.1144
5197583
S197882

8.1748
5186867

8.1276
5193626
5190987

81275

B192180

DETROIT BIESE.L

8.1000A

GASKEY, CLUTCH HCUSING INSPECYION
HOLE COVER

PLATE. CLUTCH PRESSURE

PLATE {INNER) (INCLUDE LOCK IN
B.HI4BY . . e e
BOLT, 1/47.20X3/8” (12.9000)
LOCKWASHER, 1747 EXT. TOOTH
{12.821¢)

SPRING, CLUTCH TOGGLE LEVER
SPRING

SPRING, CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE
HETURN

SPRING (COIL

LEVER., CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE

NUT, CLUTCH ADJISTING
NUT, 21727986 L. o
FLATEEWEAR . ... ... .. . i,

LOCK, CLUTCH ADRJUSTING NUT

SHAFT

YOKE, CLUTCH HELEASE

A YOKE ABSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND
LOCKWASHER N 8.1275.

YOKE ASSY. . ... ... .

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

POWER TAKE-OFF AND/OR CLUTCH

b 4 L

17 OF  B.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C ENGINES




§

LWHG L

A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

3

MPC

PARY

. NUMBER ..

B8.127%

113782

168622

103321
8.1285

5193432

8.1298

5196716
10C018
214279
8.131%
5193421

5183420
5192176

8.1318

5193621
132830

8.1320
273347

8.1480
906988

8.1458 .

191758

- YOKE, CLUTCH RELEASE

- SLEEVE, CLUTCH RELEASE

- COLLAR, CLUTCH RELEASE

- HOSE, CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING

- BEARING, CLUTCH ALOT

ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL

B.1000A  POWER TAKEQFF AND/OR CLUTCH

{CONT'D)

KEY, 1/4"X1° WOODRUFF (129380} ... . ... ..
BOLY, 3/8°16X71 1/4 {12.8000) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,9206 ... ...........

LA E

A COLLAR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
8.12986.

COLLAR ASSY. ... ... .. .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 8/16°-24X2" (129001 .............. 2
NUT. B/1687-24 LOCK . ... ool 2

—

- LINK, CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE

WNK e
PIN, B/B"X11/18" CLEMIS ... .
RBING.RETAINING ... .. ... ..... ... .. .00,

o h i

- COVER, CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE
LUBRICATION

COVER ... e
SCREW ASSY. (SOLENOIDY (12,0028} . ..., ...

[

FITTING, 1/87 LUBE {12.9540) .. ............ 1

BEARING . ... ... . 1

EITTING, CLUTCH PILOYT SEARING
GREASE

FITTING, 1/8° LUBE (1298401 ...... ... ... .. 1

JUNE, 1980 PAGE 18 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOYCORS CORPORATION




.FG .. NUMBER

1A
1A
A

1A

1A

1A

1A

ODETROIT DIESEL
B.1000A POWER TAKE.OFF AND/OR CLUTCH

PART

8.1470

5193827
1864878
103321

8.187Q
51593893
5192154
5192153
8.1680
803212
5199896
8.1690
5182149
8.16895
5199891

8.1700

322337%
179812
103320

8.1895

51410864
5143369
5140323
5175223
5175224
179882

186631

LEVER, CLUTCH HAND CONTROL

A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND
LOCKWAGSHER IN 8.1470.

LEVER ASSY. ..
BOLY, 3/8%16X1 1/27 {12800 . ...... ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/87412.82000. . .. ... ...,
SHAFT, CLUTCH DRIVE

SHAET e e e
LOCKWASHER ... ... s
NUT e
BEARING, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT

BEARING ... . .. . . . e e
RING, SNAP{2.37°00) . ... .. ... ... ... ...
RETAINER, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING

RETAINER . . . i i i
SPACER, CLUTCH DRIVE SHMAFT BEARING
HETAINER

SPACER .. L e
LOCK, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT BEARING
RETAINER

LOCK e

BOLY, /16" 18X1 1/2* (123009 . ... ..., ..
LOCKWASHMER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............

« SUPPORY, POWER TAKE-OFF

SUPPORT o
SHIM, 3716" .o
SHIM LOOS™ ..
SHIM (082°) ... ...
SHIM (0314 ...
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/87 {12.8001) .. ... ... ....
BOLT, 1/2°-13X2 174" [12.8001) . ... ... .. ...

JUNE. 1980 PAGE

3

2! 3

0: a
4
H
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
H
1
t
H

1

1

1

1

1

&

4

18 QF

B.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




B

LFG

3

M e

PART
NUMBER

103343
103323
123263

ENGINES

POWER TAKE-OFE AND/OR CLUTCH

DETROIT DIESEL

8.1000A
““““““ NAME AND DESCRIPYION . ... ..... | 2
o
8.1896 - SUPPORT, POWER TAKE-QFF
{CONT'D}
WASHER, 1/72° {12.9180) .. ................ 4
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (1129200}, ... .......... $G
NUT, 1/2°-33 128120} . ....... ... ... 4
JUNE, 1980 PAGE

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTO

26 OF  3.10004
RS CORPORATION




DETRO:IT LDIESEL g 3 M #C ENGINES
8.3000A  TOROUE CONVERTER

..................... TYPES .
FART 2 2 3
CFHG L ONUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPYION ...... . .. 312191310 6]3:81]3]9;4
219i9:10|686:6512]7:16|9 »
7 0 8 4 3
8.3001 . CONVERTER ASSY. TORQUE
TOROMATIC CONVERTER ASSEMBLIES
ARE AVAILABLE THRQUGH D.DA. SALES
DEPARTMENT, C/0 MANAGER, ENGINE
DISTRIBUTION, COMPONENTS OF
ALLISON TORGMATIC CONVERTER
ASSEMBLIES ARE SHOWN IN ALLISCN
PARTS CATALOGS SA-1038 FOR 200,
300 SERIES AND S5A-1116 FOR 400
SERIES.
NPN CONVERTER ASSY. (CUSTOMER
FURNISHED) . .. . i s 1
8758588 CONVERTER ASSY. [TCRD.248y ... ... ... .. 1
5127243 * CONVERYER ASSY. FULLER MODEL 12T ... .. 1
6758048 CONVERTER ASSY. [TCA-328) . . ... .......... 1
8769970 & CONVERTER ASSY, (TC-327)(TYPE 394} ... ... 1
£113404 % CONVERTER ASSY. (TCDAITT .. ... ....... 1
5133278 @ CONVERTER ASSY. (TCD-327}....... . ..... .. 1
8769874 CONVERTER ASSY. (TCA-327) . ... ..ot 1
6775642 CONVERTER ASSY. {TCDOA438) ... ......... 1
6778205 CONVERTER ASSY. (TC.387) ... .. ... . oL ¥
B137978 - CONVERTER ASSY. (TCD.384) . .............. 1
5140430 j CONVERTER ASSY, {TCODA3TT . ............. 1
849330 CAP, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR ......... t 1
5107931 WASHER, TACHOMETER ADAPTOR
4487 . . e H 3
6756659 QRIFICE, PLUG (312" DIAYE.I0I® . ..., ... 1
G409079 BOLT, 3/8"16X7/8" (12.900% ............. ]
18661% BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/8" (12.8001} 12 12
186622 BOLT, 3/8.16X1 1/4" (12,8001 12 12§12112)12 12§12
179867 BOLT, 7/16"-14X2 1/4" (12.800% .. ... . ..... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (1282000 . .. ........... 12 12121212112 12112412
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.8200) ... ......... 11
* FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS CONTACT
FULLER MFG, CO., KALAMAZOG,
MICHIGAN, OR THEIR NEAREST
QUTLET. FURNISH THEIR ASSY. PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
& NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR A COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE TYPE SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
% INCLUDES 8756755 CONVERTER #LUS
OPTION 3137, CONVERT TQ TYPE 423
FOR COMPLETE REPLACEMENT,
® INCLUDGES §789970 CONVERTER PLUS
QPTION #3137, CONVERY TQ TYPE 450
FOR COMPLETE HEPLACEMENT,
~ INCLUDES 67742349 CONVERTER PLUS
ORFTION #120.
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 1 OF  8.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
8.3000A  TORQUE CONVERYER

.................... TYBES ...
PART 2 2 3 3 3
FIG . NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3i2/9i3/0|/3j6i3i8[319i4
' 2i9lsjoise|s5{2]7|8i9|6 2
7 Q 9 8 4 3
8.3001 - CONVERTER ASSY. TORQUE
ICONTD)
# INCLUDES 6774946 CONVERTER PLUS
GPTION 2137,
8.3077 - GOVERNOR, TORQUE CONVERTER
OUTPUT SHAFT
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1
5126974 * GOVERNOR {GCE38-AHY) .................. 1 1
5137807 * GOVERNORIGCB995) . ... ... ...ounnn... 1
5125400 * GOVERNDRIGCBAZRD . ..o v innnnn. 1
5110622 * GOVERNORIGCB1SRZ) ... ................ 1
5164294  SPACER (13/32°X7/8'X1/8M (71881 .. ..... 2
5184098  LEVER GOVERNOR SPEED CONTROL ......... 1 1 1
5147640 Lﬁvgas. G%VEHNOR SPEED CONTROL ,
GE3110L Lo
5182881 TUBE ASSY. FLEXIBLE (3/18°1LD.X14")
{TD TORQUE CONVERTER) (7.4074) ... ... .. 1 1 1 1
120401 £LBOW, 1/8° STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) ... .. 1 1
51668266  ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
RESTRICTEDY 0o et 1 1 1 t
141539 BUSHING, 1/4°-1/8° RED. PIPE (12,9870} .., .. 1 1 t
189060 BUSHING, 3/4°-1/4" RED. PIPE (12,9870} ... .. 1 1 1 1
2004272  TEE, 1/8° PIPE(7.4886) .. . ... ............ 1
196647 AOLT, 1/4%-20X1° (12.800%) . .............. 1 9 1 1
5148437  BOLT AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.
1232601 -0 o o 4 4 4 4
181370 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/4° (12.800% . ... .. ...... 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (128200, .. ........... 1 1 1 1
1063320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" (12.8200) ............ a 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1282000 ... ........... 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.9120} ... ... ... vnnn. 2
* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.. PRGCURE
FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND.
FURNISH THEIR PART NO. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESIS.
8.3083 . BRACKET. TORQUE CONVERTER OUTPUT
SHAFT GOVERNOR
5138319  BRACKET .. .ot e 1
186312 BOLT, 3/8*.24X4" {12,9001) ..., ......... 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (129200}, .. ... ........ 3

JUNE, 1980 PAGE 2 GF B.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

PART
L FHG L NUMBER

5125807
5125808
5174896
181431
103323
103028

8.3000A TORQUE CONVERTER

2 2

.......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 131219} 3

2:9|92]0

7 0

8.3270 - SUPPORT. TORQUE CONVERTER
SUPPORT, LH. ... ... .. ... s
SUPPORT, RH. ... .. o i e
SHIM{O60M 41131080 . ... ... ... ... .. ...
BOLY, 1/27-20Xt /27 (1280010 ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 1,27 {12.9200). . ... .........
NUT, $/72%20 11291280 ... ...
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 3 CF 8.3000A

COPYRIGHY 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
1c
1¢
1o

MPC ENGINES




5 3 M#C ENGINES
8.30G0A  TOROUE CONVERTER
FPART
FIG OO NUMBER ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ...

8.3001 - CONVERTER ASSY. TORQUE

NPN

5140428
5140434
849330

5107931

5138360

2094272
444260
144050
144034
86832807
192413
186619
186622
103321

8.3077 -

5128400
5147640

g182881
S166268
141539

2094272

1868647
5148437

x

TORGMATIC CONVERTER ASSEMBLIES
ARE AVAILABLE THROUGH D.D.A, SALES
DEFARTMENT, C/0 MANAGER, ENGINE
CISTRIBUTION, COMPONENTS OF
ALLISON TOROMATIC CONVERTER
ASSEMBLIES ARE SHOWN IN ALLISCN
PARTS CATALOGS 5A-1038 FOR 200,
300 SERIES AND SA-1118 FOR 400
SERIES.

CONVERTER ASSY. [CUSTOMER

FURANISHED) .« ..ot in e
CONVERTER ASSY. (TCDOA-377} ... .........
CONVERTER ASSY (TCO.I5T .. ... .. .......
CAP, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR . ........
WASHER, TACHOMETER ADAPTOR

(TA4BT)
PLUG, ORIFICE (375710 (TORQUE

CONVERTER OUTLET) ... ... oenrrn.. ..
TEE, 1/8" PIPE {7.4586) .. .................
TEE, 1/2° PIPE {12.8618) .. .........oovo ..
BUSHING (12,9570} .. ...
BUSHING (129470} ... ... oo,
PLATE, NAME . . ..o,
SCREW, #4X1/4° DRIVE (12.9087) . .. ... ....
80OLT, 3/8".18X1 1/8* {12.900%} ... .. e
BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 1/4* {(12.800%) . .. ... . . ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} .. .. ..........
= INCLUDES 6774951 CONVEATER PLUS

OFTION 3137,
* INCLUDES 6778205 CONVERTER PLUS

OPTION #137.

GOVERNOR, TORGQUE CONVERTER
QUTPUT SHAFT

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A,

GOVERNOR (GCEAE2-R1) ... .. e
LEVER. GOVERNOR SPEED CONTROL

B3TI0F ..o
TUBE ASSY., FLEXIBLE (3/16°1.D.X14°}

(TO TORQUE CONVERTER {7.4074) ... .. ...
ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

RESTRICTED) ... .o\,
BUSHING, 1/47-1/8" RED, PIPE {12.9570} . .. ..
TEE, 1/8° PIPE (74588} .. .. .. ... .........
BOLT, 1/4"20X1* (12.8001 ... ... ........
BOLT AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.

(23260} ..o

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

S
B

]
[ RN

4 QOF

B.300C0A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETR

01T DIESEL




DETROIY DIESEL

PART

SFIG L NUMBER .

8.3077 -

103319
103320

8.3270 -

$125807
5126808
5174895
181431
103323
103028

8.3000A  TORGUE CONVERTER

GOVERNOR, TORQUE CONVERTER
QUTPUT SHAFT {CONTD)

LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.8200}..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,8200} ............
* NOT SERVICED 8Y D.D.A. PROCURE
FROM PIERCE GOQV. £O. UPLAND IND,
FURNISH THEIR PART NO. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESIS,

SUPPORT, TORQUE CONVERTER

SUPPORT, LK. . ... ... ... . o o
SUPPORT, RH. ... i
SHIM {0807 (111Q80y .. .. ................
BOLT, 1/2°-20X1 1727 {12.9001}
LOCKWASHKER, 1/27 {12.9200)
NUY, 1/2"-20 (12.812¢)

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

4 4

414! 8

g1 5:4

]

3

4
1
E
AR
10
10
0

8 OF 8.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C ENGINES




L

3

MPC

FART

L FG L. NUMBER |

A

7A

8.3077

5126974

53137807
5125400
5110622

8.3370

5195585
5198823
5145009
5195556
2158249
5196099
5195596
5197813
5197851
5198597
120613

123298
5195589

8.3380

5195553
5197808
147112
519721
120217

8.3385
51974812

ENGINES
B.3000A TORQUE CONVERTER

- GOVERNOR, TORQUE CONVERTER
QUTPUT SHAFT

* GOVERNOR ASSY, (TORQUE CONVERYTER
MOUNTEDY .. ... . o i

* GOVERNCR ASSY. . ... ... ... ... ... iiiies

* GOVERNCRASSY. ... ... . ... ... ... cuns

* GOVERNOR ASSY. (TORQUE CONVERTER
MOUNTED) ... .. i

* SHOWN FOR COMPONENT REFERENCE

ONLY

- BODY, GOVERNOR

® BODY (GOOB2-136) ... ... o
BODY {GR042180F .. ... ... ...,
PLUG, 1/8 PIPE (129550} . ... .............
PLUG {1/47 DIA, X 1/4*LI{G11825) .. ..., ...
SCREW, BUFFER {G5113-1) (B.3465) .. ... ....
SPRING, BUFFER (SN1481){8.3465) . ... ... ...
CUP QILIXA9BY . ... .. vuiiaeerennss
TAG, Oit LEVEL (X1945)
TAG, 0. CUP (X4207)
OHERIXZOB4} .. .o\
NUT, 1/47-28 (BUFFER SCREW LOCK)

FLZ9120% . e
BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/8° {12,8001) .. ... ........
* WASHER, 1/4" COPPER (X923} (8.3475) . ... ..

* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A. PROCURE

FROM PIERCE GOV, CO. UPLAND IND.
FURNISH THEIR PART NO. SHOWN IN
PARENTHES)S.

*

# ¥ ¥ % 5 F W

- BASE, GOVERNOGR

* BASE(GI1330) ... ...
*BASE{GII3%4-1} .. .. .. L
SCREW, 2 10-24X3/4" (12,8027 ... ... .. ...
* BOLT. #10-24X3/4" {SOC. My .o oL
LOCKWASHKER, 10 (12.8200) . .............
* NOT SERVICED BY 9.0.A, PROCURE
FROM PIERCE GOV, €O, UPLAND IND,
FURNISH THEIR PART NGC. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESIS. .

- Qi SEAL GOVERNOR HASE
* SEALXI22) L

* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A. PROCURE
FROM PERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND,

JUNE, 1880 PAGE A

DETROIT RPIESEL

A 1 C
g8! |p] jF
1
1
1
1
11 (1]
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I T O A
1
al 14
4] 1a
4 4t 4] 4
3

1 OF  B.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




TA

TA

A
TA

TA

74
TA
A

DETROI1T DIESEL

8.3000A TORQUE CONVERTER

PART A >
RGO NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
-] 3
8.3385 . OlL SEAL GOVERNOR BASE
{CONTD)
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER SHOWN
IN PARENTHESES.
B3390 . QASKET, GOVERNOR BODY 1O BASE
5198584 * GASKET{X1425) ... ... .. .. ... . . .. it 11131 %11
* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A. PROCURE
FROM PIERCE GOQV. CO. UPLAND IND,
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
8.340C . SPIDER AND SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR
OPERATING
5197265 *» SHAFT ASSY. (AB644) . .. ... ... .. ....... ... 1 1
SIGTEI0 > SHAFTASBSY {ABT34). . .. ... ... ... ... . ... §
51958852 ~ SHAFT ASSY. [AAT48) . . . ... . ... . ... .. ... 1
SI86T01  * PIN, WEIGHT IG1400N (2.7430y . ... ... ..... 41214¢4
9411504 CLIP, WEIGHT PIN RETAINER -C*
WASHER) (2.7430) .. .. ... .. L 47121814
* NOT SERVICED 8Y 0.D.A, PROCURE
FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND,
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN FARENTHESIS.
8.3405 . WEIGHT ASSY. GOVERNOR
S196073 » WEIGHT ASSY. (A2447) ... ... ... ... ..... 4 4
5197815 = WEIGHT ASSY. {AZ498) ................... 2
B19588BT * WEIGHT ASSY. 1A2430) . ... ...... ... ...... 4
* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A PROCURE
FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND,
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS.
8.3410Q - BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERAYTING SHAFY
907048 * BEARING IN.D, 2202L1A1 IX3101{2.7430) ... .. Tty
274843 = RING, SNAP (TO BASEV (X192 ... ... Lo 1 t i1
274273 * RING, SNAFP (YO SHAFTI(X1280} .......... ... 1 tit
* NQT SERVICEDR 8Y D.D.A. PROCURE
FROM MERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND,
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
JUNE, 1980 PAGE A 2 OFf B8.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 3

MPC ENGINES




5 3

MPC ENGINES

PART

EIG L NUMBER ...

o

8.3420 -
5196104 =
2252407 *
5196717 »

8.3425 .
9411475 =

8.3430 -
5196103 =
2156238 =
5196677

8.3438 .
5197269 »
5197811 »
2188672

8.3440 .
21568338 =
274844
2252408

8.3000A  TORQUE CONVERTER

RISER, GOVERNOR

RISER (G108 133{2.7380) ..................
RISER{GS848) . ....... ... . ... ... ... . .00
RING, SNAP (X1923}2,7380) .. .. ...........
* NOT SERVICED 8Y D.0.A. PROCURE

FROM PHERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND.

FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER

SHOWN N PARENTHESIS.

BEARING. GOVERNOR RISER THRUST

HEARING (3 PIECE) (X1336A) {2.7460} ........
* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A. PROCURE
FROM PMERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND.
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS.

FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING

FORK (GOB38} (2.72904 .. .. ... .. ... ... .0
FORKIGBO2BY . ... ... . . . . et
SCREW {WITH LOCKWASHER) (X1687) . ..., .
* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A, PROCURE

FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND.

FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER

SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS.

SHAFT, GOUVERNOR ROCKER

SHAFT (G14387) . ... o
SHAET(GI431Th ..o
SHAFTIGI1BETY ... o e
* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A. PROCURE

FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND.,

FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER

SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS.

BEARING, GOVERNOR ROCKER SHAFY

BEARING (X328} ... .. ... .. ... ... ...
RING, SNAP .. ... . ............0...., AN
PLUG {1 3/32° C.D,, REVERSED CUPM

BIITO ..

BDETROIT DIESEL

JUNE, 1880 PAGE A 1 OF B8.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FG L NUMBER

TA
A

TA
A

7A
TA

TA
TA

DETROIT DUIESEL
8.3000A

TORQUE CONVERTER

PARY

B.3440

103893
5198088

8.34458

2363528
5196674

8.3460

5197267
5197814
4582346

§.348%

5185557
138201
108578

8.2460

5198873
53195840

*

»

*
»*

*

u
-

BEARING, GOVERNOR ROCKER SHAFT
{CONT'D}

FLUG, 7/8" EXPANSION (2.7230)

WASHER {(X2307) {2.7280)

* NOT SERVICED BY B.D.A PROCURE
FROM PIERCE GOV, CO. UPLAND, INC.
FURNISH THEIR #ART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS,

SEAL, GOVERNOR ROUCKER SHAFT (it

SEAL (X1566)

RETAINER, OiL SEAL (G12211)

* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A. PROCURE
FROM PIEHCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND.
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER
SHOWN N PARENTHESIS.

LEVER, GOVERNOR ROCKER SHAFT
THROTTLE

LEVER (GB240-1)

LEVER {AB304}

PIN, 5/32"X3/4° SPRING (12.8278)

* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A. PROCURE
FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND INC.
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS,

BRACKEY, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFT

BRACKET {(G10188-1}

BOLY, 1/47-20X3/4" SOC. B, (12,8027}

LOCKWASHER, 1/4” 128200

* NOT SERVICED 8Y D.DA. PROCURE
FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND IND.
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS.

LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ARJUSTING
SPRING

LEVER {ON ROCKER SHAFT) (GBIOB) ... ......
LEVER {ON SPEED ADIUSTING SHAFT}
{GB234}

JUNE, 198G PAGE A

COPYRIGHT

A e

4 OF

8. 3000CA

1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN . ... ... .. . et
G H K M

H 3 i N




FIG ... NUMBER

7A
TA
TA

7A
7 A

7A

1A

1A
1A

TA

A

MPFC

PART

B8.3480

5197807
5197308
455348
5197266
5197270
51968593
103089
120613

8.34866

5196882
51827809
5195562

8.3470

5197268
5197806
5195559
274844

83475

195712
138810

5195671
51965569

ENGINES

w

* K M

=

=

*

=

]

8.3000A  TORQUE CONVERTER

LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
SPRING ([CONTIH

LEVERIGEIOB ..o\t ieien
LEVERIGB 1151} 0o,
PIN, 5/327X3/4" SPRING {12.8278) . ..., . ....
BOLT, EYE {1/4°.28X2°) (GBT48} ... .........
BOLT, LIMIT ADJUSTING (X1032-11)
NUT, #12-24 CROSS DRILLED (X991}
NUT, #1224 11291200 .. v,
NUT, 174%28 (123920} ... 0o,
* NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A. PROCURE

EROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND INC.

FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER

SHOWN IN PARENTHES!S.

SPRING. GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

SPRING (SN1238) ... ... . ... ... ...,
SPRING {SNI3BYy .. ... ... .. ... .. ...
SPRING (SNI1344) ... .. ... . 0
* NOT SERVICED 8Y 0.0.A. PROCURE
FROM PiERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND INC.
FURNISH THE!R PARY NO. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESIS.

SHAFT, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

SHAFTGBBBYY .. .. .. .. e
SHAFTIGYI028) ... ... ... ... .. ... ..,
SPACER(GZEGB) .. ... .. . ... ... .. ... ...
RING. SNAP 18,3440} . ... ... ... .......
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, PRHOCURE

FROM PIERCE GOV, CO. UPLAND INC,

FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER

SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS,

CONNECTION, GOVERNOR TACHOMETER
SHAFT

CONNECTION ASSY (AB181) ... ... .........
WASHER ...ttt
LOCKNUT (X1114}
GASKET (X923) ..ol
* NOT SERVICED 8Y D.D.A. PROCURE

FROM PIERCE GOV, CO. UPLAND ING,

FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER

SHOWN 1N PARENTHESES.

JUNE, 1880 BAGE A

DETROQIT DIESEL

.................. COLUMN

=]

b R RG = D e e
KRR NN

OF  8.3000A

“QPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

G




BETRO+T D!'ESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
830008 TRANSMISSION LINES

..................... TYPES ..
PART ] b 1 t 1
DRIG OO NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... .. 21135115111 9j1:8; 2
3([3:8|4:7:8:3191981]0
4 2 & g 2
8.3800 - TUBE. CONVERTER TQ 0OiL COOQCLER
5137685 HOSE, 13/32" X 33" .. . e 1
5199578 HOSE, BULK #£12{CUT L 50" {12.8550} ., ... 3 b
5199578 HOSE, BULK #12CUT L 3727 ... s 1
9410977 ELBOW, B0 DEG. X 1/2°TUBE ... .......... 1
9410979 ELBOW, SO DEG. X 3/4° TUBE . ... ........ .. 151
81787086 ELBOW, 3/4" TUBE, 374" PIPE | . ......... 1
118787 ELBOW, 9C DEG. FL. TUBE (12,8380 . .. ... ... t
142787 BUSHING, 3/47 X 3,8" RED. {12.9570) . ...... 1
274249 SEAL O'RING, 3/4”" TUBING Q.D.
F12.9437) . e 14t
5199916 FITTING, #12 BULK HOSE (STRAIGHT}
SWIVEL (128852 .. ... .. . o 2 4
89402711 ARAFTOR, 3747 FT. TUBE{12.9418) . ., ...... 11 1
8.2818 . TUBE, Oil. COOLER TO CONVERTER
5182898 HOSE, FLEX. (B/8"1.0.X47 9/18°L} .. .. .. ..... 1
5182900 HMOSE, FLEX. [(B/B LDXEI 3716 L. ... ... .. 1
5177665 HOSE, FLEX. (8/8"1DX56 1/4"L) . ... .. ... .. t
5123315 HOSE, FLEX, [13/32° 1.0 X 41"y . ... ....... t
5187150 HOSE, FLEX (B/8"1DX5B t/4"Ly .. .......... 1
54199578 HOSE, BULK 212 ICUT L 50" {12.8880) .. ... 3 1i1
5199818 FITTING, #12 BULK HOSE 8T. SWIVEL
(Y2888 . e 2
9402711 ADAFTOR, 3/47 NPTF FL TUBE{12.8418) .. . ... %
2410977 ELBOW, 90 DEG.1/2* TUBE (12,9381 ....... 1
5176708 ELBOW {3/4* TUBE, 3/4° PIPE}{B.3800) ...... 1t 11 2
1416821 ELBOW, 3/8° STREEY 90 BEG. {12.9580) ... .. $10% 1t
5148269 ELBOW ASSY. 1/2* TURE 90 DEG.
4.4330) ... e 2
94108979 ELBOW, 80 DEG.-3/4" TUBE 12,9390y ... ... 1
118757 ELBOW, 90 DEG, Bt TUBE{12.9390} ......... 1
142767 BUSHING, 3/4° X 3/87 RED. (12.9570) ... ... 1
274249 SEAL O'RING, 3/4" TUBING O.D,
(42,9437 ... L 111
GAQ2T1 Y CONNECTOR, 3747 TUBE, 3/4" BT
128415 ... t
8.38319 - QUIP, Qil COOLER Y0 CONVERTER TuBE
5157702 CLIP (4.8040Y. .. ... ... . . i 113 ti 121 213
5146788 CLIP, T3/16" NEQPRENE . .................. 2
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP(7.15BB) ....... .. ......... 0y 1}t
5181325 BRACKET, CLIP(4.BG42Y _.................. %
5178555 BRACKET, CLIPE2.5030Y .. ................. 1
179812 BOLT, 8/16°-18X1/2° (129000 .. ... ... ... 1
186625 BOLY, 5/16%18 X 7/8° (129001 ... ... .. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/B" 18 X 7/8" (129001 .. .......... 1
181380 BOLY, 3/787.24X3/4° (12.300% .. ... ... ..., i 1| 2 LI
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {(12.82000 .. ..... ... .. i 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° 112.9200). ..., . ... ..... AR AR AR AR 1
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.9120} . ..., ... .. ....... 1312 191
102635 NUT, 3/87-16 {12.89120F ... ... ........... 1
120378 NUT, 8/16 18 {12.9120) . ................. t
8.3827 - TUBE, CONVERTER TO FILTER
5121808 MOSE(B.3B28Y . ... ... .. .. 1 H Pt
5122417 HOSE, 5/8° IDX2YT(8.8630Y. ... .. .. ..... .. 3
144613 NIPPLE, 3/47X3/87 PIPE (129860} .. ......... 1] 1ot
5177664 ADAPTOR, 3/4" BLARED TUBE ... ........... 2

JUNE, 1980 PAGE T OF  B8.30008
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION



BDETRQGIT

FART

FIG ... NUMBER ..

8.3827

1797356
183778

147885
5115214

8.3828

5177697
5120683
5178023
5113643
5120029
5183098
5176708

DIES gL
8.30008 TRANSMISSION LINES

- TUBE, CONVERTER TO FILTER
{CONTD)

BUSHING, 3747 X /8" RED. (12.8570) ... ...

TEE, 1/2°X3/4"X3/4" RED. PIPE

29618 ... ...
TEE, 374" PIPE ST {1298816) ...............
PLUG, 1/2" AIPE (1295501 ... ... ... oL

« TUBE FILTER TO OIL COOLER

HOSE, FLEX, (8/B"1.DX208/8°L) ........ . ...
HOSE, FLEX {G8/8"1.D.X28 1/2°L) .. ... o
HOSE, FLEX 15/8"1LD.X28 /270 .. oo

HOSE, FLEX. {5/8°1.D.X25 28/32"L)
HOSE, FLEX. (5/871.0.X367L}

ELBOW (374" TUBE, 3/4° PIPE} {8.3800)

HOSE, FLEX. (5/78"1.0.X53 37167°L) .. .........

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

1.1

1
1{3}1{ 58
3|8 4}7
4 -

i 1§ 1
t 11t
1
1
%
H Tt
Of  8.3000CB

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTCRS CQORPORATION

C ENGINES




§

3

L FIG L. NUMBER

MPC

PART

8.3828

141821

8.3840
5148388
5147876

8.3841

5148306
5147385
8.3842
5145492
5151189
5136358
179838

103321
102838

8.3870

5196393

179839

103321
8.3872

S8Y30614

8.3873
§123382
5121182

83874
5574008
5573162

8.3875
5871024

ENGINES

e

+

1

El

.

830008  TRANSMISSION LINES

TUBE, FILTER TO QIL COOLER
{CONT'D}

ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9890}

DIPSTICK, TORQUE CONVERTER

DlPSTigl( {X-31.827, Y-.65", 2.29.947
{4.437
DIPSTICK (X-30.38", 2-28.58°){8.4012)

ADAPTOR, TORQUE CONVERTER
DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR (DEV, L. 47,197 (4.4371
ADAPTOR {8.4013)

CLIP, DIPSTICK TORQUE CONVERTER

CLI?, 3747 1D, 13732 BOLY HOLE

{3.38500
CLIP, 3/74° SPECIAL 4.8040) ... ... ... ......
BRACKET, ADAPTOR SUPPORT (4.8040)
BCH.T, 3/8%16 X 7/87 12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,8200
NUT, 378716 {12.9120

FILTER ASSY. CONVERATER OiL

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 8.3872 THRU 83876
AND 8.3884 THRU 85,3880,

FILTER ASSY {8.3680) ... .. ... ...........
BOLT, 3/8%16X 1" 12,8001
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200)

ELEMENY, CONVERTER Ol FILTER

ELEMENT oNCLUDES GASKET IN 4.3875)
{4.2250)

ADAPTOR, CONVERTER OIL FILTER

ADAPTOQR {4,2290}
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4018)

SHELL, CONVERTER Ofl FILTER

SHELL {4.2280)
DECAL (4.2280)

GASKET, CONVERTER Oil FILTER SHELL
GASKET {4.2300}

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

3 1
2111371} 8
313:18{4;7
4 2
t]1 14§
ti Y]t

2 OF 830008

COPYRIGHY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO:IT DIESEL

&b

o b




DETROIT DIESEL

FART

FIG ... NUMBER .. ..

8.3878 -
5120740
5187308
5187309
5187310
5120602
51544638
5574130

$.3880 .
5121884

1866822
186612

8.3884 -

5133431

B.3886 .

51335694

8.3888 -
5126686

8.3880

5675086

8.30008  TRANSMISSION LINES

SCREW, CONVERTER Oil. FILTER COVER

STUD(4.2410) .. ... . .. ittt
SPRING {4.2310} . ..., ... coiviviian s
RETAINER, SPRING {4.2318) ................
GASKET, RETAINER{4.23300 .. ........ ... s
RiNG, RETAINING SNAP {2.4227) ............
WASHER{1.8182) ... ... ... et
GASKET ... e

BRACKEY, CONVERTER
BRACKET ... .. . i

BOLT, 3/8716XY 1/4" (32.8Q01) .. ..........
BOLT, 378" 16X1 3/8" (128008 ............

VALVE, Ol FILTER PRESSURE
REGULATOR

VALVE{AZABE) .. ..
SPRING, CIL FILTER PRESSURE
REGULATOA

SPRING{4.24868) .. ... ... ... .. i

PLUG. Qi FILTER PRESSURE REGULATOR
PLUG (42488} . ... ... ... il

- GASKET, Ol FILTER PRESSURE

AREGULATOR PLUG
GASKET {42489 .. ... .. ... ... it

NOV, 1878 PAGE

—
IR T R N g
b ot il
[T s gt
P e ]

3 OF 830008

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

......................




GROUP NOMENCLATURE

10000 ENGINE Hess maior assemblisg} AL COCLIRG SYETEM O0NT (3]
1ARGE Gyiinder Binok 5.AGRGE Watsr Connmctdons
IBNOA &ir Gou Draing S.A0004 Fir
1RGO0 Cylivsdar Heoag 540008 Fan St
1. 20008 Enging Lifter Beacket B H500GA Hewt Exchanger or Keal Copling
1. 3000 Crankshalt, O Seals aod Stallzen BED00A Haw Waier Pump
130000 Crankshalt Front Sovesr B GO0A Watar Filter
T.3O088 Wibration Dermipes
TLAGOOL Grankshiaft Potipy 85000 EXMAUST SYSTEM
iz ats el Ceankshaft Puliay Rel 810004 Exhaust Manifold andior Conneectiong
1 ATHNA Flywinaet GAGHUA Extwoitsy Mullisr and/or Sonnestions
1.500408 Frywheat Houaing
TBOGOE  Flywhee! Rousing Adugtor 7.6060 TLECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS
1.BGGG Connecling Red ant Piston FAO00A Battery Charging Generator
1 THO0 Camshaft angd Gesr Train F.20G00A Suttery Gables
1Tneas Halames Weight Cover 720008 Stamatic Starting
T PO fsvensory Dirive 7. 20008 Autormatic Btartng [Twin and Quad)
1.800G Value sigotor Operating Mechanim 7.30004A Starting Motor
4 BODOA Hocker Covar FAGOBA TS ITumMants
FoalaiA Ineprreerts (Twin and Uhaad}
2B FURL BYSTEW T.a0068 Tachomatyr Diive
ZAOD0A Fus! Inteetor 7 A GOUE Tachommior Drive {(Twin arvd Juad)
7 15008 Eleotronic injecisr Gontals FoRGp0oD Shutott, Adarm and 0.5 Sovernoc
o ra0n Fuel Pump Fannao Shutofl, Aleon and B85 Govemor (Twin ang Duad)
2. BDO0A Fusl Pursp Draln 7. LOQDA Power Generator
TBG00A Fupad Fiftay amd Rtraingr 7 HBOOGA Uontrel Cabiney
LBEGGA Fuet Fiiter and Stainar (Twin snd Guad 7.E00Ox Lontrei Cebinet Mwin and Duad;
3 AnOU Fust Mardeid andor Conmactions J 10004 Winng Horsess
FADUOA Dust Fusl System 380004 A Heater
LEDOGA  Fuel Lines and Fusl Soviee 7800048 Ak Heaier Twin sod Cuad)
.50 nay ard Fuel Cooler Ty anad Sl TO00tA Hydauls Govemm Seisnoid
BLRO0GA Funt Tapk
280008 Bleauis Governgr 0000 POWER TAKE. P
BUFOIMES Senhamion Moo £.100048 Faower Take-ott and/or Shutoh
2.BOO0A Hydrauiin Governor BTOO0A Bowar Take-off andior Tlutol (Twin sad Suapd
25000 Fijentor Costrnla BIG00A Torge Lomesiter !
. 8040 infertor Dontrots (Twin end Ouadt 830008 Foeque Soovestar (Twis and Quad)
5 BOO0A Thrattie Dantroi ) 530008 Fransrnission Lings
OB Thronde Donbeols Ywin s Susd 9.0000 TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
% fags P 8. 10004 H\rdmwlfc Mﬂfiﬂe Gear )
510008 Ak Shesaor sndior Sy 3.10008  Hydraulic Marine Gear (Twin and Quad)
N Lo : 5.2000A Reverse and Reduction Gear (mechanical)
B2RO0A A Hienner
GOADOGA Adr drder Mousiag 3.30004 Power Transter Gear -
S - 8.3000A Power Transfer Gear {Twin and Quad)
FLEGOOL £l Tntake Wlanifoi fei :
e Teleis Blowesr o Dby 9.4000 T!BHSM?Q?M“HlQhV'UQY
Y anaes iowe T . 9.7000 Transmssswnmi}ff-hf@hwav
Z.4G008 s Ened Piore Gower 9.9000 Transmission - Rait Car
R e Turbocharger, interconior, and Afrarconier 16 000 BHEET METAL
_ 15.9G004  Engine Soid
LR 210 ] LAMBRIGATING SYSTEM
8 OG04 5 Pump 11.0000 ERGINE RGN TING
A EHRGE i Diswritotion: Syetem 11100048 Enging Mouniing and Bass
230066 G Fressure Sagiiator T UTG0A Brgine Sounting aewd Base {Twin and Quedt
LR il ar} O Firgr
4536004 T Fifrer Lines 12 006D FUSORLLANEGLS
& AUOA CHE Conter ang Merine Gesr Lines TREBO0A Bige Fume
& BOD0HA i3 Fifisr TEAGGDA Wacaiay Pump
S BOHHEDN [rinsiion 1A 0008 Adr smprassir
& TR0 U Pan 12 5000A Hudmiuico Fumg
A4 BH00A Wenitatng Svstem 280004 Gasoling Siprier
1780508 A Btarier
E.OD00 SOORING SYRTEM %2 BOODT Dokt Wegther Starting &id
B0 Frezh Waisr Fump T2.E0000 Mydraulic Sartar
B304 Frogh Water Pump Sover 12 8000F Hydrauke Starter Accassories
520604 Water Untlat BMenifoki and/or Showe 12 BGOOA Sunphes
520008 Tharmestat 12.BGLGE Fabrication Materisl
520000 Waater Bynass Tube TE.8L000 Misoetaneous Service Kits and Sats
5. 30004 Hadiztor TARBOOGE Hizcelianaous Service Perg



53 ENGINES

T1LEI00

FIG. TA TYPICAL INLINE MARINE GEAR INSTALLATION

G100

11.T100 44335

FIG. 1B TYPICAL V-53 MARINE GEAR INSTALLATION

Figs. 1A & 1B of 9.0000

QCT., 1978 & 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROMTDIESEL S3ENGINES

?.1178

s, 9.1235 UG /5
N F VI =
7 9. 1240 &/, L&
9.?230\\
¢.1225 \ |
. 9.1230
@/

~

FIG. 2A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR (Model 71 and 72)

Fig. 2A of 9.0000
August, 1983 © 1983 General Motors Corp.



- . . .

DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG.2B 7.5:1 REDUCTION GEAR (Model 71 and 72)

Fig. 2B of 9.0000
March, 1982 ©1982 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG, 2C REDUCTION GEAR {Model 71 and 72)

Fig. 2C of 9.0000
March, 1982 © 1982 General Motors Corp.




S :

DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG. 2D 2.5:1 AND 3:1 REDUCTION 8£.AR {Model 71 and 72)

Fig, 2D of 9.0000
March, 1982 © 1982 Genersl Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

91395
71410

9.1010

TRALCIR AL

7.1840 Yo Al
91435 91099 9.1099 9.1102 91097 9.1010\ \\ &
s

Mm““i/?v.:ase 9.1097 9.1223 91230 91225

9.1430 9.1375 91179 91089 2.1010
9.3010
TPRT 5% 3
21178 91155 $.3137 NSS 91160 91650
L. - 3

9.1135
////;:;:; 9.1092 9.1235 91235  9.3085  ¢.1475 91091 9.1087

£.3230 NS§S 9.108¢9

91045

9.1096 9.1087 9.1091 91060 9.1055
NSS é _

1475 91305 14349

F1G. 2E HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR - DIRECT DRIVE (Model 73)

Fig. 2E of 9.0000
O0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

9.1305 !{/// 9.1175

¢.1010 / 9.1019

oanio. ;/ < gaom
. i oa -}

9.1010 91380 9.1223 9.1230 9.1225

2.1010 Np
9.1089 4;“
g.1179 9.1137\‘ \
“"Qému& ; )
ey ; !
S8 91155 NSS 93160
9.1135

ﬁ?‘ﬁ 2.1092 9.1089 9085 91080 93475 €209 §.1087 P.10%4 9091 9.1060 91055

£.1045 1040 91007 1035 99080 91007 91007 D475 PASGS

14366 21030 2.1035 9.1008 9.1007 <.1480 91475

F1G. ZF HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR -
1.56:1, 2:1 and 3:1 REDUCTION (Model 73)

Fig. 2F of 9.0000
OcT., 1978 @ 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

£.5430 93365 91370 91350 90285 $.200  9.384 P.1299 992907 93040 9.5298 9390 9.1098

2.1435 91375 9.36% 99285  9.1286 14378 93299 9.129% 9.1298 9.1097

FIG. 26 1.5:1 REDUCTION GEAR (Model 73)

£.3430 S.E365  9.1350  9.12B%  9.1286 01386 1340 91290 D299 9.128¢ 91290 91292 9.1098

3T

20435 91375 91370 21285 ?.1387 91299

FIG. 2H 2:1 REDUCTION GEAR (Model 73)

£.31430  9.1365 9.3370 9350 91285 9.1387 9.1386 $.1340 $.1290 ©.1298 $.1098

PI1435 90375 91363 37205 91286 $.129% 9.1292 F.129% #1299 14175

FIG. 2J 3:1 REDUCTION GEAR {(Model 73)

Figs. 2G, 2H & 2J of 9.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL _ 53 ENGINES

FIG. 3A TYPICAL MARINE GEAR INSTALLATION (Twin Disc Gear)

Fig. 3A of 9.0000

netY. . 1G7R & 1978 General Motors Coro.



DETROTDIESEL 53 ENGINES

91009 931018 91027 931026
21014 1

FIG. 4A MARINE GEAR {Input and Clutch - Twin Disc)

Fig. 4A of 9.0000
GCT., 1978 @ 1978 General Motors Corp,




DETROITDIESEL 53 ENGINES

P.1593
@119}
PHes/ 90197
1395 : LJ?.M??
21400 e 91191 f 91475
B ! @/
% ’ ’.:‘ e J

FiG. 4B MARINE GEAR (Output End, Pump and Selector Valve - Twin Disc)

Fig. 4B of 9.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIES EL §3 MPC ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

MAY, 1982 PAGE

1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3 4
CFEG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2 2132 2i3/3i31914
2j2141i2 2i8 | 2[0|3[5|¢9
5 9 1 6
9.1001 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN AS
INDICATED.
B122886 # GEAR ASSY., DIRECY, LH. {(PAGE A1)
AST.7TA{B106304) .. ... .. .. crrnrses 1
51226887 i GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, RH. (PAGE A1)
ASE-7IR(BIOB30B) ... ... .ovviieinnna, 1
1A £122588 # GEAR ASSY, 1.5:1, LH. (PAGE A1)
ASZ-TIR(BI10B306) .. ...........cvvvnn, 1
1A 5122689 # GEAR ASSY. 1.5:1, RH. (PAGE A1)
AS2-71ARBIOB307) .. .. ... i
1A 5122590 # GEAR ASSY., 2:1, LH. PAGE AY}
AS3-7IABIOBIOB) ... ... ... ...l 1
1A 5122591 # GEAR ASSY., 2:1, RH, (PAGE AT)
AS3-71AR (5106309} ....... e 1
1A 5122593 3 GEAR ASSY,, 2.5:1, RH. (PAGE A1}
ASA-TIARBIO6311) . ... ..., 1
1A 5122594 # GEAR ASSY, 2.8:1, LH. {PAGE A1)
AS4-TIABIOBII0 .. .. ittt 1
1A 8122595 # GEAR ASSY. 31, RH. [PAGE A1)
ASB-TIAR(BIOBIIZN ... ovinannnns 1
1A 8122596 # GEAR ASSY., 3:1, L.H. (PAGE 14A)
ASB-FIABIOB312) .ot 1
18 5127847 3 GEAR ASSY. DIRECT, LK. IPAGE D1}
AST-72A(BTIO6314) . ... . i, 1
18 5127851 # GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, RH. {PAGE P1}
AST-T2ABI0B31B) ... ... veeiinennnn, 1
18 8170507 DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW .. ... .. IBEEREREREEEEEBEBEEERER
179871 BOLT, 1/167-14X23 1/4" (12.900%) .. ......... 6i6|6]616|6[6[616|6[6]86
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............ sl6|6]6]6|6|6|6]6|6|868]8
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES.
9.1008 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5128731 COUPLING ........ e e iR EREREEEREREE
126826 COUPLING ...ttt iaiananans, 1
2408011 BOLT, 5/16%18X3/4" 12,8001} ............ s|s|ej8is|s|8ls|s|js|8}ls8
9.1017 - GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
CVERHAUL
B196739 -+ GASKET KIT {INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS AND SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE QVERHAUL) ......... A IEEEEEEEEREERERIEEEEEEE
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5149636 AND
£148638.




5 3 MPC

PART
FIG L. NUMBER

ENGINES

2.1000A HYDHRAULIC MARINE GEAR

9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

iB 5122654

B 5122655
3 5122656
I8 5122887
iB 5123209

B 5128342

B 5128343
IB 5128344
- 5109351

B 5109352
5145082
5122430
103322

103026
2718086

GEAR ASSEMBIIES {SEE CHART) COME
WiTH A 3 1/4" B.C, FLANGE; TO USE A
COUPLING WITH 4 /4" BOLT CIRCLE,
FLANGE MUST BE CHANGED (SEE
9.1430)

COUPLING, 3 174" R.C., 1" BORE, SOLID

TYPE ... e
COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C, 1 1/8" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE . ...
COUPLING, 3 1/4” 8.C.. ¥ 1/4" BORE,

SCULIDTYPE ... . .. .. .. i
COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C, 1 3/8" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE .. .. i
COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., 1 1/2" BORE,

SOLIBTEYPE ... i
COUPLING, 4 1/47 8.C, t 3/4" BORE,

SOLID TYPE

COUPLING, 4 1/4" 8.C., 2 1/4" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... . . i

* COUPLING, 3 1/4” B.C, 1" TO 1 1/2
BORE, SPLITTYPE . ... ... ..............
* COUPLING, 4 1/4"BC.,1 1/2"TO 2

/4" BORE, SPLITTYPE .. .. .............
BOLT, 3/87-24X 112" (3 1/4" COUPLING!}

f12B018) ... e
BOLY, 7/167.20X 1,187 {4 1/4-

COUPLING) ... .. L L
LOCKWASHER, 7/186" {12.8200}
NUT, 3/87-24 (12,9120}
NUT, 7716720 (12,9120} ..................
* PARTIALLY MACHINED; MUST BE

BOHRED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND

EINISH MACHINED: KEY, CLAMPING

BOLTS AND DRIVE PiN FURNISHED BY

CUSTOMER.

91778 . TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE

A 5131604

1508380
119932

118753

* HOSE, 1/2"LD.X 18 21/32"L. FLEX,

(12.4085) ...,
FITTING, 1/8* RESTRICTED (7.4074)
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8” RED. PIPE

(128570} .ttt
ELBOW, /4" TUBE 90 DEG. STREET

(128480} ..o e e
* UNITS THRU 3D-35664, 4D.36584,

80.30357, INCLUDE 1-118753 ELBOW.

MAY, 18982 PAGE

3
213
22
3
t]1
141
Tt
TE T
111
tid
ti1
111
t i1
111
414
414
414
414
414
i1
Tt
111
111

- S

LU -

-—

bbb B

2 OF ©.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEHL

b

L -

Bl b b

L -

sy

bapbs b

L

Jo e b b




DETROIT DIESEL

$9.1000A KYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
FART
FIG L NUMBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
9.1001 . GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED.
5122588 4 GEAR ASSY., DIRECT. LK. (PAGE A1)
AST-7IA(B106304} ... ... ool
5122587 4 GEAR ASSY,, DIRECY, R M. (PAGE At}
ASHTIA(BI08308) ... ... ... .ol
A 5122588 it GEAR ASSY. 1.5:1, LK (PAGE AY)
ASZ-TIABICE306Y .. .. ... ...
A 5122589 # GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1, RH. (PAGE A1}
ASZ-TIAREBIOB3CTY . .. ... ..ol
B 5127848 # GEAR ASSY., 151, LH. (PAGE D1}
AB272ABI106396) ... . .o e
|8 BI27852 G GEAR ASSY, 1.6:1, RH, PAGE DY)
AS-TZAR(BIQE3YH .. . ... .
B 512882% - GEAR ASSY,, 2:1, LH. {PAGE D1}
ASI-TZA{BIOB320) ... ... .. L o
B 5126824 jf GEAR ASSY, 2.1, RH. (PAGE D1}
AS3-7ZAR(BIOG321} ... ... ...
8 5127849 3 GEAR ASSY,, 2.5:1, LH. {PAGE D1}
AS4-T2A{B106322 .. ..., ...
B 5127853 j GEAR ASSY, 2.5:1, RH. (PAGE DY)
ABAJIARBIOB323) . .. ... ... o
B 5127860 3 GEAR ASSY., 311, LM, (PAGE D1}
ASB-72A (5106324} ... ... ... oo
‘B 5127884 j GEAR ASSY., 311, RH, {PAGE DY)
ABB-JZARBIOBIZS) .. ... .. . ol
B 5170507 DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW . ... ...
179871 BOLY, 7/16"-14X3 1/4" {12.800%} ...........
179872 BOLY, 7/167-14X3 1/2" (128001 . ... .......
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.9200} ............
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN iN PARENTHESES.
81003 . HOUSING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5128819 & HOUSING ASSY. {(INCLUDES PINS) ...........
5146900 PIN, 3/8“X1 1/8° DOWEL (12.8280) .........
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 /2" {12800 ............
193221 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/47{129001) . . ... ... ..
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200),.............
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200C ............
& OBSOLETE
9.1004 . FLANGE. MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5128825 *FLANGE ... ... ... ... .. ... ...
5119189 CONE{1.3295), ... ... ... ... . .oiviann..
5180291 RETAINER (WASHER) (13280} .. .. ...........

MAY, 1982 PAGE

5 3
PAARE AR g
2j419({8]l0}56
7918101110
8 Q 2

3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—t —

ooy

C ENGINES
e O
1|6l1]8
" ARERERE
7 9
1
1
1
1
11111101
6|6|6]|6
6|6|6(6
111111
2121 2]2
414144
212122
41414} 4
212122
111114
2] 2] 212
t{t] 1] 1




5 3 MPC ENGINES . DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... FTYPES ..
PART 4 4 g 5
G L O NUMBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9:i4379 Q 0i5]1i8]11]|86
7|9 0101310 118 1{1
8 4 Fi 9
89,1004 - FLANGE, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
{CONTD}
271630 BOLY, 3/47-16X1 1727 12.9800%) ... ... ... HER TR I
* OBSOLEYE
9.1006 - CQUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
E128731 COUPLING . ... . i e es I I O
5126826 COUPLING . ... . . e IR EEREEEEEN
9400011 BOLT, B/16718X3/47 (12.8001 ... ... ... glgisig{einjas|s 8ie 8|8

2.1017 - GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL

5196739 4 GASKET KiT #NCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS AND SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE QVERBALL) .. .. ... ... .. .. I T T T T T T I 8 O O O O
4+ NOT SERVICED, FGR SERVICE USE
5149636 AND 8149638,

9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHMAFT

GEAR ASSEMBLIES {SEE CHART) COME
WITH A 3 1/4"8.C. FLANGE; TO USE A
COURLING WITH 4 1/4” BOLT CIRCLE,
FLANGE MUST BE CHANGED {SEE

9.1430).

18 5122654 COUPLING, 3 1/4 B.C., 1 BORE, SOLID

TYPE v BEEREEEEEEIEEEREREEREE
18 5122655 COUPLING, 3 1/47 B.C., 1 1/8" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... BEEEEEEEEEEEE R R K
1B 5122656 COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,

SOLID TYPE ..o oo tdelsleislsbrbrtrir]f
1B 5122657 COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., 1 3/8" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ..t EREEEEE IR EEEREERERE R
1B 5123209 COUPLING, 3 1/4° 8.C.. 1 1/2" BORE,

SOUD TYPE ..o EREEE IR EAEEEERE R
18 5128342 COUPLING, 4 174" B.C., t 3/4" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE oot S AT R T O TN R TR A TN N A
18 5128343 COUPLING, 4 1/4” 8.C., 2" BORE, SOLID

TYPE e EREREREEEESEIEEEIEEREE
18 5328344 COUPLING, 4 174" B.C., 2 1/4" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERERE
18 5109361 * COUPLING, 3 1/4* B.C., v TO 1 1/27

BORE, SPLIT TYPE . . ... S IEEEEREEEEEEEEEEREEREERE
1B 5109382 * COUPLING, 4 1/4" 8.C., 1 172" TO 2

1/4" BORE, SPLITTYPE .. ... .. ... ..... (S TR A2 A ST INCE T IR O N 20 I 30 O O K

5145092 BOLT, 3/87-24X1.12" {3 1/4" COUPLING)
(T2.8058) e alai 44 4] 4]4]atafafala

MAY, 1382 PAGE 4 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT D1ESEL B 3 MPEC ENGINES
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES ... i
PART 4 4 ] 5 5
FIG . ONUMBER ... ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPYION . ........ Si14|19I85I0IBIO|S|{1i51118
7191940 0i3i0j6i13i81{1
8 2 4 7 9
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
{CONT'D}
5122430 BOLT, 7/167.20X1.18" {4 1/4"
COUPLING) ... . i i o 41444147444 |4141481]4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12,8200} ............ 414 1414141414141 4141414
103026 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120) .. .. ... ... .o iin. 4141444141414 i474}414
271506 NUT, 7/18%-20{12.8120} ... ... . i 41414:i4714143:41414141414
* PARTIALLY MACHINED; MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED: KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
S1778% . TUBE, GiL PRESSURE GAGE
1A 5131604 * HOSE, 1/271.0X185 21/327L. FLEX.
124088} .. ... e IEEEREEEEREEEREREEREENEREE
1508360 FITTING, 1/8" RESYTRICTED (7.4074) ... ... ... 1 H 1 1 1 1 i 1 1 1 1 1
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. PIPE
(129870 .. i i e IR EEEEEEENEEREEEEEREER!
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 80 DEG. STREET
{12.8480) ... ... e AR EREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
* UNITS THRU 3D-35664, 4D-36584,
60-30357, INCLUDE 1-118753 ELBOW.
MAY, 1882 PAGE 5 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



SFG L NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

5 3

MPCL

PART

9.1001

51225690
5122591
5122593
5122594
5122595
5322596
51294556
5128456
5122831
5128536
5170507
5134365
179871

179872
456939

$.1002

5128819
5128099
5146900
186283
193221
103321
103322

8.1004

5128825
5126794
5119189

ENGINES

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE

REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED.

# GEAR ASSY., 2:1, LM, (PAGE AD)
AS37IABIOB308) .. .. ... ..
# GEAR ASSY., 2:1, RM. {PAGE A1)
AS3.T1AR(BI06309) ... ... ....ooouoe.
# GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1, RH. (PAGE A1)
AS4-TTAR (51063%1) .. ... .. .. ... . .....
# GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1, LH. (PAGE A1)
ASATIABIOBII0N ..ot
# GEAR ASSY., 3:1, RH. {PAGE A1)
ASE-71AR (B108313) . ...
4 GEAR ASSY., 3:1, LH. {PAGE A1)
ASETIAISIOB312l . oove e,
# GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, LH, {PAGE C1)
AS1.7IBA (5106304} .. ... ... .........
# GEAR ASSY.. DIRECT, RH. {PAGE C1)
ASTTIBAR(5106308) ... .. ... .........
GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, LH. {PAGE B1}
AS1-71C{B106308) ... .......0c0vvunn.
# GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, R.H, (PAGE B1)
AS171CR(5106305) ... ..........0.....
DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW
STUD (B.1050) . ..o\ ove e
BOLT, 7/16".14X3 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16-14X3 1727 {12.8001}
NUT, 7/167-20 (129920} .. ... ... oo,
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

- HQUSING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

* HOUSING ASSY. §NCLUDES PIN}
HOUSING ASSY. GNCLUDES PIN) ... .. .. ... ..
PN, 3/B7XT 1/8" DOWEL {12.8280)
BOLY, 3/87-16X3 1/2° (12.800Y) ... .........
BOLT, 7/16714X1 1/4" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200). .............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)
* OBSOLETE.

- FLANGE, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

FUANGE Tl

MAY, 1882 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

oy
ik
—
-
[y
—

2i2121 2121 2
aj4iajalala
2121212124 2
4.4 404144
2121212122

Mo M-

& OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPUGRATION

N A

Ead

L LY Y

LR T S R

F R T R
Mo M
F S R

.

L R b
B S B b N
B RS B N s




DETROLY

PART

FG L NUMBER

18
1B
8
8
18
1B
8
iB
i -
18

9.1004

5180291
2711630

8.1006
5128731

5129524
5408011

891017

5196739

9.1440

5122654
5122655
5122656
5122657
5123209
5128342
5128343
5128344
5109351
5109382
$145092

DYE S EL
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- FLANGE, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
ICONT'D)

RETAINER {WASHER} (1.3280} ., . .............
BOLY, 3/8"16X1 1727128001} . .. .. .. ... ..
* OBS50LEYE

- COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

COUPLING ..., ... it iiraanes
COUPLING .. ... ... i i s
BOLY, B/16"-18X3/4" (12,9001 ............

- GASKET KIt, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERBAUL

+ GASKET KIT {INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS AND SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE OVERMAULY . ..... ... 00uvns
+ NOY SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5148636 AND 5149838,

- COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

GEAR ASSEMBLIES (SEE CHART) COME
WITH A 3 1/4"B.C. FLANGE; TO USE A
COUPLING WITH 4 174" BOLY CIRCLE,
FLANGE MUST BE CHANGED {SEE
81430}

COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., " BORE, S0LID

TYPE i
COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C, 1 1/8" BORE,

SOQUDTYPE ... ... .. i
COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., 1 1/4” BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... .. i
COUPLING, 3 1/4” B.C,, 1 3/8" BORE,

SOLIBDYYPE ... .. . i
COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C, 1 1/2” BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... i
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1 3/4" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... . .. ... . i,
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 2" BORE, SOLID

TYPE s
COUPLING, 4 1/4” 8.C, 2 1/4” BORE,

SOUD YYPE .. .. e,

* COUPLING, 3 1/4” B.C, V" TO 1 1/2*
BORE SPLITYYPE . ...........c 00vunn
* COUPLING, 4 1/4"BC, 1 1/2"T0 2

174" BORE, PLITTYPE ... ... .. ...
BOLT, 3/8".24X1.12" {3 1/4" B.C))

{12808} ... .. e

MAY, 1882 PAGE

MP

TYPES
]
318
1413

6

1

t
141
88
111
tit
{1
Tty
1§11
t]{t
I
Tyt
Tyt
111
1{1
41 4

7 OF  9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION

C ENGINES

5
3i6
713
8
H
3
113
818
111
Tyt
1.1
1]t
191
11
11t
111
Tyt
111
1711
41 4




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIES EL
8910004 HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES . ... oo
PARTY 5 5
CFG LU NUMBER Lol NAME AND BESCRIPTION ......... 2512512 3|5i13|5i{4:i5
6|2 214121113 3014
1 3 5 6 8 1
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFY
{CONT' B
5122430 BOLT, 7/16"-20X1.18" {4 /4" :
COUPLING) ... ... . ... . i 4144 |4j414|4 41441414
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (128200 . ........... Aj4aida|d4idid4|4i4714]4]4]4
103026 NUT, 3/8"-24 (129120 ........ .. ... ... ... 414|4(4:i4|4]414]141414]4
2715066 NUT, 7/36"-20 (128120} ... ... ... ... ..... 414|l4j4t4141414)14j41414
* PARTIALLY MACHINED, MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLYS AND DRIVE FIN FLIRNISHED BY
CUSTGMER. -
8.1775 - TUBE, Ol PRESSURE GAGE
1A 5131604 @ HOSE, 1/271LD.X15 21/32"1. FLEX,
(124065} ... ... ... i L 200 0 T T O A O B B
1508350 FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED (74074} ...... ... I T I O T R T O B I O
1189932 BLUISHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. PIPE
129870) .. .. e L 0 T T O L O O O
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE . 80 DEG. {12.9480) ... .. I 0 T I O O T T O I T O O O O |
@ UNITS PRIOR TO 3D-35665, 4D-36588,
E6D.30358, INCLUDE 1-118753 ELBOW,
MAY, 1882 PAGE 8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION




PAAT

FIG ... NUMBER

P ¥ » » ¥ Fr P r P

DETROIY DIESEL
9. 1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

9.1001 .- GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE

51298531
5129536
5129832
5129537
51295833
5129538
5129534
5129539
5129535
5129540
5170507
5134368
179871

103322
456939

AEFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INRICATED.

# GEAR ASSY. DIRECY, LH, (PAGE B 1)
AST.TIC(B106304) .............
4 GEAR ASSY,, DIRECT, fLH, {PAGE 81}
ASTZICR(BI10B30S) . ..., ......
4 GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED,, L. H. {PAGE B}
ABZ2-T1CB108308) ., ..., ... ..
# GEAR ASSBY, 1.8:1 RED, AH. {PAGE B}
AS2.71CR{EIQCEICTY .. ... .......
4 GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED,, L.H. (PAGE B1)
AS371CEI108308) . ............
dt GEAR ASSY., 2.1 RED., RH. {PAGE B}
AS3-7ICR(B10630H . ...........
# GEAR ASSY,, 2.6:1 RED.. LK. (PAGE B}
AS4.T1C(B108310) . ... . ...
¢ GEAR ASSY, 2.5:1 RED., R.MH. (PAGE B1}

AS4.7TICR{BIOG311} ... ... ... .uonun

# GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED., LH. (PAGEB1}
ASS-F1CEBICEATy . ... ... ...

# GEAR ASSY, 3.1 RED, RH. {PAGE B1}
ASE-TICRG106313)y ., ..., ......
DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW

STUD{B.I0B0}. . ... ...
BOLY, 7/167-14X3 1747 {12800 .. .........
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12,8200} ............

NUT, 77168720 {12.8120) ...........
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

9.1003 . HOUSING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

5129099
5146900
186283
193221
103321
103322

9.1004

5126794
5119189
5180291
271630

HOUSING ASSY. (INCLUDES PIN} .. ...
PN, 3/78"X1 1/8” DOWEL {12.8280} ..
BOLY, 3/87-16X3 /2" {12800} .....
BOLT, 7/16%-14X1 1747 (12.9001)....
LOCKWASHER, 378" (12.8200).......
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.9200)

- FLANGE, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

S FLANGE ...\t
CONE {1.3298) .. ... .\
RETAINER {(WASHER) {1.3280) . .......
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2” (12.8001)
+ OBSOLETE.

MAY, 1982

PAGE

5 3
FERSERK 5 TE
4 4|5(4]156
2i4i4i4i6 .4
3 5 7

o+
f R L R
L3 N
BB pd a3
B B B e N s

%]
JEPQEFY, Y
Y 4 Y
i R
it I F

8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

NAMN DN

sk Y n

MPC

B BN

IUINY |

o

o

P b b P B

P L

W Cl B B

R T R

ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES DEYROCIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... TYPES .
PART 5 5 5 5 5 5
LFIG L ONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 4154514181415 85:615
2iaj4j4i6|4|{B8|4]|0|BI2]5
3 5 7 9 1
9.1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
51295624 COUPLING . ... e i i e e as s IR EEEREEEEEREE
8408011 BOLT, 65/167-18X3/47 (12,8001 ........ ..., gl8iBgi{giIB8iBIBiBIB[Bia]E
8.1017 - GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL
B1986739 4 GASKET KIT {INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS AND SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE OVERMAULY ... ... .. ... .. ... IR EEEREEEEEEEE
+ NOQY SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5149636 AND 5149638,
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
GEAR ASSEMBLIES (SEE CHART) COME
WITH A 3 1/47B.C. FLANGE; TO USE A
COUPLING WITH 4 1/4" BOLY CIRCLE,
FLANGE MUSY BE CHANGED {SEE
9.1430)
1B 5122654 COUPLING. 3 1/47 B.C,, 1" BORE, 50D
B 4 ¢ U IR EEEEEEEE TR EEEEEERE
1B 122655 COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., 1 1/8” BORE,
SO TYPE . e IR EEEEE N
iB B122656 COUPLING, 3 1/4” 8.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYRE . e IR E TN EE R
1B 5122687 COUPLING, 3 1/4° B.C., 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .. . .. e, IR T N
iB 5123209 COUPRLING, 3 174" B.C., 1 1/27 BORE,
SCLIDTYPE . . e T{1 ]+ 1] v 1 ]t 111
18 5128342 COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C,, 1 3/4" BORE,
SCLIDTYPE ... .. i e ISR EERE N E RN
1B 5128343 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C,, 27 BORE, S0l
TYPE L e e e TV Pty sp1] vyttt
iB 5128344 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 2 1/4" BORE,
SOLID TYPE . L IR EEEREEEEEEEEEEEREEREE
18 5109351 @ CQUPLING, 3 1/4" BL, 177G 1 v/27
BORE, SPLITYYPE ... .. .. . . RN EEEEEREEE R ERE R
18 5109352 @ COUPLING, 4 /4" BC, 11727102
174" BORE, SPLITTYPE . ..., ... ... ..... TP t 1 TP 1) 1] ¢ TP 1]t
5145092 BOLY, 3/8"24X1.12" (3 1/4" B.C,
COUPLING) . ... ... .. e ..]i43141 4141414141441 4] 4] 4
5122430 BOLY, 7/18™.20X1.18" (4 1/47 .
COUPLING) . ... . .. . . i, 4141 4141441441441 4] 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (1282000 ,........... 414l 4] a4l aldlatalalaial s
103026 NUT, /8724 {12.9120) ... ..o i 4ja4t 4141 4] 44414141 4] 4
2715086 NUT, 7716720 (1281200 .................. 4] 414 4} 4] 4] 4; 4|1 41 4] 4} 4
& PARTIALLY MACHINED, MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FiNISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
MAY, 1982 PAGE 10 OF  $.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETRO!T DIESEGL

PART

LLGFIG L NUMBER

14

91775 - TUBE, Q. PRESSURE GAGE

5131604

1508350
119832

118753

£.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
SEREE 51 5
............ NAME ANDDESCRIPTION ......... |4 |5 1415614
214141416
3 5

* HOSE, 1/271.D.X15 21/32"L, FLEX.
(12.8088) ...t EEREEEEE
FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED {7.4074)
BUSHING, 3/8°X1/8" RED. PIPE
(VZBBTO0 - oot e e BERERERE
ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE - 90 DEG. (12.9480) ... ... A ERERERE
* UNITS PRIOR TO 3D-35685, 4D-36585,
6D-30358, INCLUDE 1-118753 ELBOW,

MAY, 1982 PAGE 11 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

M P

c

ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROI!IT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES .. i i
PART 5 5 3 5 5
FiGG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .... 5{6|5|56 |6 §l518i61718
4|5|6[5|B!5 66 71417
5 7 7 1 6
9.1001 . GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED.
A 5129533 # GEAR ASSY. 2:1 RED., LM. {(PAGE B1)
ASTIC{BIOB308 ... ..ot 1
A B129538 3 GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED., RH. (PAGE BY)
AS3.71CR(BIOB3I0H .. ... . . e 1
A 5129534 £ GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED., L.H. (PAGEB1}
ASA71C(BI06310) . ...t i 1
A E120539 3 GEAR ASSY. 2.5:1 RED., B.H. (PAGE B 1)
ASATICR{BINET T .. i cinnnns 1
A 51298356 # GEAR ASSY., 3:t RED., L.H. iPAGEBY)
ASBTICBIOB31Z . i e 1
A 5129540 # GEAR ASSY., 3:1 BED., RH. PAGE BY)
ASEZICR{B106313) . .. ... i i
B B108252 # GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED., LK (PAGE EY)
AS13.721B108320) .. ...t 1 1
B 5108257 4 GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED,, RH. (PAGE E1)
AS13.72RBIOB321} .. v |
8 5108250 # GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, LH. {PAGE E1)
AS11-72(B106314) ... e inrnnnns 1
8 E108255 g GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, RH. (PAGE £1)
AST1-72H (5108318} .. ... ...\ .0, 1
Y B108258 4 GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED, ALM. (PAGE E1}
AST4-TIR{BIOB323Y . .. 1
5170507 DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW .. .. ... I EENE IR EREENEEEEEREEEEE:
179871 BOLT, 7/16"14X3 1/4" (128000 ........... c6lejslel{e|s 8 6|6
179872 BOLY, 7/167-14X3 /2 (12.9001} .. .. ....... 6| 6 6
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.8200} ............ 6]e|js|le|6 6]l 6161666
4& NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
9.1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
6129524 COUPLING ...ttt iis e creieninaennnn 1TE1 it 1Et
5126826 COUPLING ..ttt irn e are i cneeanns 11111 1
5128731 COUPLING .. . i iieianenns 1]
8408011 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" {12.8001) ............ gleiaiegisisis|s]ls|Bisg]s
9.1017 - GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL
B196739 -+ GASKET KIT INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKET & SNAP RINGS £OR ONE
COMPLETE QVERHAULY ................. ARl ar] ar] AR! art] ARJARKH AR| AR| ARI AR| AR
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5149636 AND 5149638,

MAY, 1982 PAGE 12 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIES EL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES e
PART 5 5 B 5 5 5
SFG DU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ........ 5§ {65556 6]5]615{7 |56
456 |51B!/B;6(6 |97 }{4;7
5 7 7 1 6
89.1440 . COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
SOME GEAR ASSEMBLIES {SEE CHART)
COME WITH A 3 174" B.C. FLANGE; TO
USE A COUPLING WITH 4 1/4” BOLY
CIRCLE, FLANGE MUST BE CHANGED (SEE
$9.1430).
B 5122684 COUPLING, 3 1/4" 8.C., 1" BORE, SOLiD
Y i e I T T O O O T T O O O A R AN B O B
18 5122655 COUPLING, 3 /47 B8.C., 1 1/8" BORE,
SOLIBTYPE ... ... . i tltp 1 v bbbt i1 1111}t
1B 5122656 COUPLING, 3 1/4” B.C. 1 1/4" BORE, .
SOLIDTYPE ... ... . . iiiiinians tytf1 eyttt i1ty
18 5122687 COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C.. 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... .. ... ... ....... e £ T U e 0 T T IO O O O O IO A N O O
1B 5123209 COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C.. 1 1/2" BORE,
SOLIBTYPE ... ... i 1Tit{tj1p1i1{vlrlyitei{1it
18 5128342 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1 3/4” BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... .. ... .. i IR EEEEREREEEEE R ERERER
8 5128343 COQUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C,, 2" BORE, SOLID
i T R L OO 0 I O T T T O T
18 5128344 COQUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C,, 2 1/4” BORE,
SOLIBTYPE ... ... .. . i oiraianenas r 0 U T O I O O I O O
1B 5108402 COUPLING, 4 174" 8.C, 1 1/8" BORE,
SOLDTYPE .. ... .. . i I 20 N I T T T T B T B O O O O N N O A
H:] 5108403 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., t 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDYYPE ..., .. . i (O T I T O O O O
18 5108404 COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C,, 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLDTYRE ....... ... .. ....ciinnon, I T O T 2 T U O O O O O B I
18 5168273 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1 /2" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .. .. it BRI REEEEEREREREREREE
iB 5109351 * COUPLING, 3 /4" B.C,, 1" TO 1 /2"
BORE, SPLITYYPE .. ... ... .. ... ....... 100 T T T T O 0 O I O I O O O
18 5109350 *» COUPLING, 41/4"B.C, 1" TG 1 1/2"
BORE, SPUTTYPE ... ... . ... ... ... ..., (O R T A O T T O O I OO O
1B 5109362 * COUPLING, 4 1/4"B.C, 1 /2" TO 2
174" BORE, SPUTTYPE .. ............... I 0 T T O T I I A T IO N OO B
5145092 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.127 (3 174" COUPLING)
128018} . . e 4141 a14]4]a|l4j4afja14]|4]4
5122430 BOLT, 7/16"-20X1.18" (4 1/47
COUPLING) . ... . ... ... ... . e, 4141 A1 4141441414141 4] 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18" [(12.8200) . ........... 4141414414414 4)4)14]4
103026 NUT, 3/8"24 (129120 ... .. ...... . 4141414141 41414414 4] 4
2715086 MUY, 7/167-20{12.9120) ..., 4|41 4]414] 4144441414
* PARTIALLY MACHINED, MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FiNiSH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER,
MAY, 1882 PAGE 13 OF 8.10000

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES . ...
PART L2 B b 5
FG OO NUMBER ..l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6§85 |B5I5|516|5|6{5[7{5
4151688 |5]|{6 |6 TI417
5 7 9 7 1 6
9.1775 - TUBE, OiL PRESSURE GAGE
1A 6131604 * HOSE, 1/2°LD.X15 21/327L. FLEX.
(124068) ... ... .. .. . £ 0 T O 2 T T I O O O O O O B
1508350 FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED (7.4074) ... ...... 1{+is i1yt jvprpr{sqrist
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" BED. PIPE
(12,8570 ... i e IEREEEEEEEEEEREEEREEEENE
118783 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE . 80 DEG, {12.8480) ... ... 1N EE R EE R EE R E R
* UNITS PRIOR TO 3D-35665, 4D-35585,
8D-30368, INCLUDE 1-118753 ELBOW.
MAY, 1982 PAGE 14 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEH®L B 3 MPC ENGINES
2. 1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES o
PART 5 B 5 5
CFIG . NUMBER .. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7i6]7i8]8 8518 8
7i7leisl1{8]3}8 ai718
o 2 4 6
9.1001 - GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED,
1A 5108254 i GEAR ASSY, 3.1 RED., LM, (PAGE E1)
AS1B.72(6106324) .. .. ... ... ... .... 1
1A 5108263 3 GEAR ASSY, 2.8:1 RED,, L.H. (PAGE E1)
ASTA.TZ(BI0B322) ... e 1 1
1A B108257 3 GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED, RH. {PAGE E1)
AS13-72R{5106321) ... .....ovinrnen. 1
1A 5108259 i GEAR ASSY., 31 RED, R M. (PAGE E1)
AST1B-72R{5106325} ... ..., ... ......... E
1A 5129847 # GEAR ASSY,, 2:1 RED,, LH. {PAGE £
AS13-72C{5108320) . . ...\ ioennnens 1
1A 5129548 # GEAR ASSY. 2.5:1 RED, LM, (PAGE F1)
AS16-72C{B10B321} ... ... . .ooovinnn 1
1A 5129549 # GEAR ASSY,, 3:1 RED., LH. {PAGE F1)
AS1B.72C(5106324) ... ..vvrnerernnn, 1
1A 5129582 it GEAR ASSY,, 2:1 RED., R.H. (PAGE F1)
AS13-72CRB106321) ..o uvnns i s, 1
1A 5129563 i GEAR ASSY, 2.5:1 RED,, RH. {PAGE F1)
AST14.T2CR(B106323) ... ......ovvnnnns, 1
1A 5120584  GEAR ASSY, 3:1 RED,, RH. (PAGE F1)
AS15-T2CR{B106325) .. ................ 1
1B 5108251 # GEAR ASSY. 1.5:1 RED,, L.H. (PAGE E1)
AS12-72(B106316) ... . c0urirennirnnn, 1
5170507 DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW .. .. ... R EREEEEEERENERERENEEE
179871 BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 1/4” (12.8900%) . .......... sj6j6lele|ele]6{s6]ls
179872 BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 1/2" {12,8000) . ... ....... 616
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (128200} ............ 6l6js5j6leielelsielele]s
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
8.1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5129524 COUPLING ... ottt iinnnenns tley ]l
B126826  COUPLING ..............civineenniinon. 111
5128731 COUPLING L. . iit it ainnns 1111
9409011 BOLY, 5/16°-18X3/4” {12.9001) ............ gi8i{s8je{sjej8j8jsjajals
9.1017 . GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL :
5196739 -+ GASKET XIT INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKET & SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE OVERHAUL) ................. AR| AR| AR] AR] AR| AR(ARH AR| AR| AR] AR} AR
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5149636 AND 5149638,

MAY, 1882 PAGE 16 GF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... TYPES ..o
PART 5 5 5 ]
FG L O NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7|8|7|{5)|8i5|8|5|8:5]8|65
717 (9|8i1|8|3|8|5{8]7 |8
8 O 2 4 6 8
9.1440 . COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFY
SOME GEAR ASSEMBLIES (SEE CHART)
COME WITH A 3 1/4" B.C. FLANGE; 7O
USE A COUPLING WITH 4 1/47 BOLT
CHRCLE, FLANGE MUST BE CHANGED {SEE
81430
B 5122654 COUPLING, 3 1/47B.C., 1” BORE, SQLID
YR e e, S T T T I T 2 T T O O A
8 5122655 COUPLING, 3 1/4"B.C., 1 1/8” BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... i tvEy [yttt i1ttt
& 81226%6 COUPLING, 3 1/4"B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .. ... i ciiaeeones INEE RN EEEEEEE RN
B 5122657 COUPLING, 3 1/4"RB.C.. 1 3/8" BOHE,
SOLIBTYPE . ... i tlev {1ttt
B 5123209 COUPLING, 3 1/4"B.C., ¥ 1/2° BORE,
SOUDTYPE .. it iiianen 2 IO TN IO O IO N T I TN N O O O O B O
8 5128342 COUPLING, 4 1/4"B.C, 1 3/4” BORE,
BOUIDTYPE .. ... . i LI 0 T IO I O T O O O O O O OO B N O O
B 5128343 COUPLING, 4 1/4"B.C., 27 BORE, SOLD
TYPE e i i e L0 T T O T O T N O OO I IO
B 5128344 COUPLING, 4 1/4"B.C., 2 1/4" BORE,
SOUDTYPE .. . . i i I I T T T A T O O A AN O O N IO
B 5108402 COUPLING, 4 1/4"B.C, 1 1/8" BORE,
SOLID TYPE .. e 0 T T T O T I O OO IO
B 5108403 COQUPLING, 4 1/4"B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE . i T{1 {1 {t{ri1r 11ty
8 5108404 COUPLING, 4 1/478.C., 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLDTYPE i L N T O 0 A O T T O O O I O O I OO
5 5108272 COUPLING. 4 1/4"B.C., 1 1/2" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE L. .. . . e, SN O T O N A Y T T I O O O O
3 5108351 * COUPLING, 3 1/4"8C, 1" TO 1 1/27
BORE, SBUITTYPE ... . ... .. .. ... ... IR N T T T e T T O O O O O
3 5109380 * COUPLING, 4 1/4"8.C, 1" TO ¥ 1/27
BORE, SPLITTYPE ... .................. 1T{1ip1 {1y v VY r vt

w

5104352 * COUPLING, 4 1/4"BC., 1 1/2°T0 2
1/4" BORE, SPLIT TYPE
5148092 BOLY, 3/8”-24X1.12" {3 1/4" COUPLING}

.

oy
—_
Py
—_
L
—
b
w
sk
—
-t
b

f128088) .. 41414144141 4141414] 44
5122430 BOLT, 7/16"-20X1.18" (4 1/4"

COUPLING) . ... ... .. . i 4141414444441 47414
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.8200) ............ 4141414444441 41414
103026 NUT, 3/B"-24 (1293120 ... ... e, 414141 4{474]4)14)4]|41414
271506 NUT, 7/167-20 128120} .. ...... ... ...... 4] 41414]4]414:414)414] 4

* PARTIALLY MACBINED, MUST BE

BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND

FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING

BOLYS AND DRIVE PiN FURNISHED 8Y

CUSTOMER.

MAY, 1882 PAGE 16 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROGtT DIESEL

PART

.FIG L. NUMBER

A

5131604

1508350
119932

118763

5 3
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
SERSERN 5 5
........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... |7 561751815
7i7|9:81118
8 o 2
9.1778 - TUBE, O#. PRESSURE GAGE
* HOSE, 1/2"1.D.X15 21/32"L. FLEX.

{124088) ... ... iy {13t {1F1]1
FETTING, 1/8* RESYRICTED {7.4074} ......... I T T I A B
BUSHING, 3/8"%1/8" RED. PIPE

fI28870) ... i e LI I T O I I A
ELBOW, 1/74” TUBE - 80 DEG. (12,9480} ...... I O R I O O O
* UNITS PRIOR TO 3D-35665, 4D.36585,

6D-30368, INCLUDE 1-118753 ELBOW.

MAY, 1982 PAGE 17 OF 210004

COPYRIGMT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
5
8|5
3|8

4
1311
111
{1
t i

C ENGINES

......... g
B8(5]8
8|7
6
11141
1111
11141
1|1t




FIG ... NUMBER

m @ o W W o W W

w

MPC

PART

9.1001

51082584
5108256
5108258
5108259
5129548
5129546
5129547
5129548
5129849
5129550
51295851
5129582
5170807

179872
303322

2.1006

51268286
£129638
9409011

8.1017

5196739

ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

. GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW,

4 GEAR ASSY. 3:1 RED., LH. (PAGE £1)
AS15.72 (B106324) ... .....vtiinnns .,
# GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED., R.M. (PAGE £1)
AS12-72R(B108317) .. ... ... ..........
# GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED., R.M. (PAGE E1)
ASTA-T2RIB106323} ... ... .. .........
# GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED.. R.H. {PAGE E1)
AS15-7ZR (B106325) .. ... .........000nn-
# GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, L.H. (PAGE F1)
AS11-72C (B106314) .. ... ... ...c.....
# GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED., L.H. (PAGE F1}
AS12.72C (5106316} .. .................
# GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED., LH. {PAGE F1)
AS13T2C (5106320} .. .0 .0orrrrrcrnnnn,
# GEAR ASSY,, 2.5:1 RED,, L.H. (PAGE F1)
AS14.72C (5106322} . ..o\ vvirnnnnnnns
# GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED., L.H. {PAGE F 1}
AS15.72C (5306324Y .. .. . ... .........
# GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, R M. (PAGE F1)
AS11.72CR(B106318) . ... ... .........
4 GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED., RH. (PAGE F1)
AST2.72CR(BI06317) ... .. ... .. oueens.
# GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED., RH. (PAGEF1)
AS13.72CR(S106321) . .................
DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW
BOLT, 7/167-14X3 1/2" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.9200} ............
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

[

COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

COUPLING
COUPLING .. ... ... i c s
BOLT, 57167 18X3/4" {12.9001}

- GASBKET KiT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL

% GASKET KIT $NCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS & SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETEOVERMAUL} ... ... ..., ...
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5149636 AND 5149638,

MAY, 1882 PAGE

5 5 5

B |59 9

89194{119 13
O

AR] AR| AR] AR] AR

18 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MUTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL

L WEYPES L.
5 5
519|959 16
9151]8 2i8]0
é 8 9
§
1
1
t
1
1
i
T{11+3 111311
§16j6]6|616]86
6166 66866

ARAAR AR AR; AR| AR} AR




DETRO!YT DIESEL

PART

..FiG . .. NUMBER

iB
18
iB
18
18
18
18
B8
1B

1A

5. 1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

5108402
5108403
5108404
5108273
5128342
5128343
5128344
5109350
5109352
5122430

103322
271806

#+

COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C.. 1 1/8" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... . s
COUPLING, 4 1/47 B.C, 1 1/4” BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... e
COUPLING, 4 174" B.C, 1 3/8” 8ORE,

SOQUDTYPE ... .. i
COUPLING, 4 1/4° B.C, 1 /27 BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... .. i
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., ¢ 3/4" BORE,

SQUIDTYPE .. .. i,
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C,, 27 BORE, SOLIB

TYPE L. i e
COQUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C,, 2 1/4" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ... ... e
COUPLING, 4 1/4" BC, 1" TO 1 172"

BORE, SPLITTYPE ..., .. iiiviiinann
COUPLING, 4 1/4"B.C., 1 1/2°T0O 2

1/4" BORE, SPLITTYPE ........... ... ...
BOLT, 118 L. ... i it i caiaan
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) .. ..........
NUT, 7/167-20{12.9120} .. ........cvoeven
* PARTIALLY MACHINED, MUST BE

BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND

FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING

BOLTS AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY

CUSTOMER.

8.1776 - TUBE, O#i. PRESSURE GAGE
5131604 & HMOSE, 1/2"LD.X18 21/327L, FLEX.

1508350
118932

118763

(124068) .. ... ... . ... e
FITTING, 178" RESTRICTED {7.4074)
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. PIPE

{29870 ... e
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE . 80 DEG. {12.8480}
@ UNIT THRU 3D-35664, 4D-36584,

60-30357 INCLUDE 1118783 ELBOW,

TO INSURE INTERCHANGEABILITY.

MAY, 1982 PAGE

5 3
FERRERN AN
815198198
gi9i1}9 9
0 2 4

—h
oy
-h
e
-

-
N
-
B e s
b B

18 OF 39.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION

E -

MPC
TYPES
5 5
81(519
51917
6
ti141
11141
Tt
11141
Titit
tl111
111711
titlt
Tyt
41434
41434
41414

ENGINES

—h

B e e

n Pu Pn o

F




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

U, B 4ic 2 T
PART 6 6 8 6 8
G .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... oisl1lsi2]leiz|s]ale|s
10812713613 57
2 1 4 8 8
9.1001 . GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.
5120545 4 GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, L., (PAGE F1)
AS11-72C (5106314} ... ... ...oovurnnn, 1
5129546 # GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED,, L.H. {PAGE F1}
AS1Z72C{5106316) . ... .ooureeiannns 1
B129550 . GEAR ASSY. DIRECY, RH. (PAGE F1)
AS11-72CR{B106318) .. .. .........c...n 1
5120561 GEAR ASSY., 1.6:1 RED, RH. (PAGE F1)
AS12-T2CR (B10B31T) .. .. ... eriennns 1
5120553  GEAR ASSY., 2.6:1 RED, RH. (PAGE F1}
AS14-72CR (5106323) .. ... e 1
5129854 # GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED, RH, (PAGE F1)
AS1B-T2CR(B10632B) . .. . ... ......... 1
5108251 3 GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED., LM, (PAGE E1)
AS12.72 (B10B316) .. .. 0ovrerenrarnnn. . 1
5162730 i GEAR ASSY., 1.9:1 RED., RH. {(PAGE G1)
AS17.T2CR(BIOB318) . ... ..0ourrnnnins 1
5130522 4 GEAR ASSY., 1.9:1 RED,, L.H. (PAGE C1}
AS17-72C{B106318) .. ......ovvunrenes 1
108250 3 GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, L.H. (PAGE E1)
ASI1T2Z(BI06314) ... ..i0vrsiinnennns 1
5108255 # GEAR ASSY., DIRECT, R M. {(PAGE £1)
ASTHT2R(BI06318) .. ........ovvnnnnss 1
5170507  DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW .. .. ... IR REEEEE R ERERRERE D
5134365 STUDIB. 10201 . .. .o L e ciann 22 212
179871 BOLT, 7/167-14X3 1/4* {12.9001) . ... .. ..... slale|e|ala
179872 BOLT, 7/16"14X3 1/2* {12.9001) .. .. ....... 616l8
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200} ............ 6168 e|lals|slsis
456939 NUT, 7/167%20 (12.9920) . .. .o oooininnins 212 212
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
9.1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
BI29638  COUPLING .. tiinnr oo eereaannns NERE 111
128731  COUPLING ..o vimnor i, 1 1§ 1
B128628  COUPLING .............ooooormiiii. 111}
9409011 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4” {12.9001) .. .......... s|{sjsjajsis|asis|e]|s|es
9.1017 - GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL '
5196739 .+ GASKET KIT INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS & SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE OVERHAULY . ................ AR| aR] AR| AR| AR] AR| AR| AR] AR] AR| AR
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5149636 AND 5149638,
H

MAY, 1982 PAGE 20 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PETROIT DIES EL

PART

.FIG | .. NUMBER

iB
18
18
1B
B
iB
iB
18

1A

5108402
5108403
5108404
5108273
5128342
5128343

& 3
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
SRECEER RN P
............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... (0 6116|2186
110615 :2{733
2 1 4
89.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFTY
COUPLING, 4 1/47 8.C., 1 1/8” BORE,
SOLIBTYPE ... ... .. i 20 T T T T O I O B
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1 174" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE . .. . e t11§31:181 {1
COUPLING, 4 1/4" 8.C, 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... .. ... e I 2 T T O O T O B
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 1 1/2" BORE,
SOULDTYPE ... . . . e 1113311141
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C, 1 3/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... . e LI SO O I O O O O

5128344
5109350
5109382
5122430

103322
271506

1508350
118932

COUPLING, 4 /4" B.C, 2" BORE, S0LiD

TYPE © o v ee s e e i 111 ]
COUPLING, 4 1/4" 8.C.. 2 1/4” BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .ttt snrineannnses RERERERR
* COUPLING, 4 174" BC, 1" TO 1 1/2"
BORE, SPLITTYPE ..\ iirrreneenannns threpv 1)
® COUPLING, 4 1/4° B.C,  1/2° TO 2
1/4* BORE, SPLITTYPE ..o, 11101
BOLT, 15871 o v it e i ireanes 4l1alaials
LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.92000 ............ 414]ajai4
NUT, 7716720 012.9120) .. v iiirinnnnnnnns 414lajals
* PARTIALLY MACHINED, MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED: KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
9.1775 - TUBE, OiL PRESSURE GAGE
5131604 @ HOSE, 1/2°1LD.X15 21/32"L. FLEX,
{32.40B5) .. ottt 1l {11110
FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED {7.4074) ......... 1th1]11i111
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. PIPE
(128570} ..ot N ENEREEE:
ELBOW, 174" TUBE - 90 DEG, {12.9480) ...... RENEEREEE

118753

@ UNIT THRU 3D-35664, 4D-36584,
6D-30387 INCLUDE 1-1 18753 ELBOW,
TC INSURE INTERCHANGEABILITY.

MAY, 1882 PAGE 21 GF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

JN N N

M PO

[

A A Y

A P P

ENGINES

ks

N -

P B P




5 3 MPLC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES .\
PART 6 6 6 6
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6l6l8]|6}6 7|67 7
2i6lals 607 716 !7
6 2
9.1001 . GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.
A 5134100 7 GEAR ASSY,, 2.5:1 RED., L.H. {PAGE C1}
AST4TIC{BIOBII0N . .o v e, 1
5, 5134073 4 GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED, R, {PAGE C1)
ASTATICRISI06311) .. ..o 1
A 5133892 # GEAR ASSY,, 3:1 RED., LH. (PAGE G1)
AS1E.72C (B106324) . .00 v e nnens it
A 5133880 3 GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED., LM, (PAGE G 1)
AS14.72C (S106322F .. .00 veeeens. 1 1
A 5134385 * GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED, (TWIN DISC
#30756) MG-506 (PAGEKY) . ............ 1
A 5134384 * GEAR ASSY. 1.47:1 RED. (TWIN DISC
#30742) MG-BO6 (PAGE KT} . .....c.o.... !
A 5133893 4 GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED., RH, {PAGE G1}
AS16-72CR{5106325} . ... .., 0.0cuuennn 1 1
A 5134074 3 GEAR ASSY. 3:1 RED., RH. (PAGE C1)
AS1B-7ICR{B106313} . .. ........cunnn.. 1
A 5133891 # GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED., RH. (PAGE G1}
AS14.72C8 (106323} . ..o\, 1
5170507 DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ABROW . ... ... EEEREEREEREREREE R ER R E
186628 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/27 {12.900%) ............ 818
179871 BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 174" (12,9001} .. ......... 51686 618 &
179872 BOLY, 7/167.14X3 1/2" (129001 ... ........ 616 6|6
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200} . . ............ 20120
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.9200) ... ......... 6]e6leiele sieicslele
* INCLUDES PROPELLER FLANGE AND
REAR MOUNTS.
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
$.1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5129524  COUPLING ..o\t EEEE 1] 1 3
BI29638  COUPLING - ..o vor et 11 11
9409011 BOLT, 5/18"-18X3/47 {12.8001} ............ gisisig| 8 s|lsisislsa
9.1017 - GASKET KiT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL
5196739 % GASKET KIT (INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS & SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE OVERHAULY ...........c..... AR| AR] AR| AR] AR AR| AR| AR] ARt AR
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5149636 AND 5149638,
9,1440 . COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
B 5108402 COUPLING, 4 174" B.C., 1 1/8" BORE,
SOLID TYPE © ..ot iee e IR RERTE 1| 11 8§ 1] 1
B 5108403 COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOUD TYPE ..ot te e t1111] 111 11l s 1]
MAY, 1882 PAGE 22 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. .F

B
18
18
ii:
B
1B
1B

A
tA

DETROIT DI1ES E L 5 3
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PARY
G ... NUMBER

£E108404
5108273
5128342
5128343
5128344
5108350
531093562
5122430

103322
2718506

29177
5131604
5100271

1508350
119932

118753

M P

TYPES
716
017
2

1

H

1

1

i

1

1

4

4

4

1

1

HIE R

Tt

1t

8 6 6
............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... | 6 8 6
2i6]al6j7 |6
$.1440 . COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
{CONT'D)
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 1 3/8" BORE,

SOLID TYPE .« .o v v otteroveeeeneenes BERERERE
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C.. 1 1/2" BORE,

SOUID TYPE ..ot iniaenns BERERERE
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 1 3/4" BORE,

SOLID TYPE ..\ttt iiinnns ' BEEREERE
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 2° BORE, SOLID

TYPE .« ot erneeeieaae NERERERE
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C,, 2 1/4" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ..\ veieeeiririinnnnns BERERERE

* COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1" TO 1 1/2"

BORE, SPLIT TYPE ... ... ivorirannaenns IERERERE
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 1/2° TO 2

1/4* BORE, SPLITTYPE .. ..0vivnnnnnnnn ARRREERE
BOLT, 1,187he o e oo e tiiiiearannnns 41alajala
LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.9200} ........ ...14talalala
NUT, 7/16" 20 12,9120} ...\ s1alalalas

PARTIALLY MACHINED, MUST BE

BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND

FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING

BOLTS AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY

CUSTOMER,

5 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
@ HOSE, 1/2"1.0.X15 21/32°L. FLEX.

(1280858 . ..o\ttt EREERERE
TUBE, 3/16°1.D.X13 3/4" L FLEX.

(124085} .. ... 1
FITTING, 1/8* RESTRICTED {7.4074) ......... EEREREEREE
BUSHING, 3/8°X1/8" RED, PIPE

(129570} 00ttt e IEEERERERE:
ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE - 90 DEG. {12. 9480) ...... A EEERERERE
@ UNITS THRU 3D.35664, 4D-36584,

6D.30357, INCLUDE 1.118753 ELBOW.

MAY, 1982 PAGE 23 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

c

it

A

ENGINES

-

o e

b ok

—

i p o fa o




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES .
PART 6 6 7
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sl6|8 als|ol7ri2i7]2]|7
oisf2is alo|lojt1]|2]6]3
1 8 8 2 0
85,1001 . GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.
A 5134100 = GEAR ASSY. 2.5:1 RED., L.H. (PAGE C1}
ASTA-71C (BIOBR10) .. ot 1
A 5133891 = GEAR ASSY. 2.5:1 RED., RH. {PAGE G 1}
AST14-T2CR(B10B323) . .o, 1
e 5134073 = GEAR ASSY,, 2.5:1 RED., R.H. (PAGE C1}
AS14-TICRBIOE31T 0t 1
Y 5134101 = GEAR ASSY., 31 BED, LK. (PAGE C1j
ASISTIC{BI0B3ID . oo, 1
A 5136127 @ GEAR ASSY., 1.93:1 RED. {TWIN DIiSC
#31144) MG-B08 (PAGEJT) . ............ 1
A 5133893 = GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED., R.M. (PAGE G1)
AS1B.J2CR{BI0B3I25) . ... .. e ennn., 1
5 B136126 # GEAR ASSY., 1.47:1 RED. (TWIN DISC
#31143) MG-506 (PAGE J1) ............. 1
A B137187 @ GEAR ASSY., 1.93:1 RED. (TWIN DiSC
#31392) MG-506 (PAGE J1) . ............ 1
A B136B70 + GEAR ASSY. 2.91:1 RED. (TWIN DISC
F#31142) MG-506 (PAGE J1) ............. 1
Y 5129548 = GEAR ASSY. 1.5:1 RED., L.H. {PAGE F1)
ASTZ-T2RIBI0E316) ..o, 1
\ 5129551 = GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED., R.H. {PAGE F1)
AS12-72CR(BTOB317Y . ..., : 1
A 5136432 % GEAR ASSY., 2.42:1 RED {TWIN DISC
#31832) MG-508 [PAGEJY) ............. 1
5170507 DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW ... . ... N 1 1{1 1
186679 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.8001} .. .... .. .... 12 1211212 12
186612 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 3/8” (128001} ... ......... 8 slsal|s 8
179871 BOLT, 7/16°-14X3 1/4* {12.9001) . ... .. .. .. 8 686 6
179872 BOLT, 7/16-14X3 1/2* {12,900 ........... &
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200) .. ............ 20 20]|20]20 20
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.8200} ... ......... 8 6 6|6 6

% NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
51475638 RH. OR 5147839 LM,
ROTATION,

# NOYT SERVICEDR, SUPERSEDED BY
5147534 RH GR 5147638 LH.
ROTATION.

+ NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
5148446 RH OR 5148448 |LM.
ROTATION,

@& NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
5147536 R.H. OR 5147837 LH.
ROTATION.

= NQT SERVICED, USE PART NUUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

9.10023 . HOUSING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5129099 HOUSING ASSY. {INCLUDES PIN}

19.1007) — .ttt e 1 1] 1 1
B146900 PN, 3/8"X1 1/8” DOWEL {12.8280)

MAY, 1882 PAGE 24 GF  8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPORATION




FiIG ... NUMBER

18
18
18
18
1B
1B
1B
8

DETROLET

PART

8.1003

186283
183221
103321
103322
8.1004
5126794
5119189

51806291
271630

2.1006
5129524

5129638
2409011

8.1017

5196739

$.1440
5108402
5108403
5108404
5108273
5128342
5128343
5128344
5109350

DIE S EL
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- HOUSING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
{CONT'D)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 /2" (128001 ............
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1747 {12800% . . .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82004........... ...
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (128200} ............

- FLANGE, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

+FLANGE ... ... ... e
CONE {1.3295) . .. ... . i it e e
RETAINER (WASHER} {1.3280) . .. ............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2° (12,8001} . ...........
+ OBSOQLETE,

- COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

COUPLING . ... . . i iiiiiranrens
COUPLING . ... .. i iinincracnnss
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" (12.8001) ............

« GASKEY KiT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL

GASKET KiT {INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS & SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE OVERRHAULY .................
NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5143636 AND 5149638,

- COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

COUPLING, 4 174" B.C, 1 /8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .. . . . ... i,
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C, 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... .. i iiiiiiiciinnns
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C,, 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... . . i iiiiiiciiann
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C,, 1 1/2" BORE,
SOLID TYPE . . . . . i
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1 3/4" BORE,
SQLIDTYPE .. ... . i iiiinanrann
COUPLING, 4 /4" B.C,, 2" BORE, SOLID
TYPE e
COUPLING, 4 1/4” BC,, 2 1/4” BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... ... i
* COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1" TO 1 1/27
BORE, SPLIT TYPE

MAY, 1582 PAGE

5 3

AR PEEN s
8|6 | BIB|9I6
QI81219|7 |9

b o 8

4

2

4

2

1

2

1

1
111141

1

8188 8
AR|AR] AR
111 1
111911
1 111
111411
i 111
111 1
1t 111
ti 1] 1

2% OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

QNI & WY

-k P i

Y N Y




5 3 MFPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES oot
PART 6 7
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sleis 9 ol7r12 217
o8 9 siojo 2163
1 0 8 o
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
{CONT'D)
3 5109352 * COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1 1/2° 10 2
1/4" BORE, SPLITTYPE ... ... ...t onn. ti1]1
B122430  BOLT, L18"L. ...ttt i enn 4144 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200} ............ 41414 4
271506 NUT, 7/16%-26 (12.8120) ... .........ovun. 41414 4
* PARTIALLY MACHINED, MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
9.1775 - TUBE, O PRESSURE GAGE
\ 5131604 @ MOSE, 1/2°1.0.X15 21/32"L. FLEX.
(1240858} .0t e et 11111 111 1
6135177 HOSE, 3/16" LD.X88" L. {7.4078} ........... 1
\ 5109271 TUBE, 3/16"L.D.X13 3/4°L. FLEX.
32.8085) ..ot e 1 tl1i1 1
1508350 FITTING, 1/8° RESTRICTED {7.4074) ......... IEREEER R R IR R R R E
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. PIPE
(129570 . o0t oot  EEREEEENEREEEN ERENER B
118748 CONNECTOR, 174" FL. TUBE, 1/8” P.T.
: (129380} ....0veennnn. S 1
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590) ..... 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4” TURE - 8C DEG. {12.9480) . ..... N ERERE! IR RERERAE
@ UNITS THRU 3D-35664, 4D.36584,
60.30357, INCLUDE 1-118753 ELBOW.
MAY, 1982 PAGE 26 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPORATION




SETRQO!Y DIESEL

PART

.FG ... NUMBER

3A
3A

1B
H-
3A
3A
3A
A
tA
1A

9.1001

5143834
5143835
5129550
8129545
8144706
5144705
5144971
5144972
5144973
5144870
51295486
51285561
5170807
5134365
188679

186612

178871

454838

103321

103322
456939

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY.. HYDRAULIC MARINE

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED.

7 *% GEAR ASSY,, 2.42:1 RED, (TWIN

DISC #32222 MGHOB (PAGE J1) ... ... ...
? *. GEAR ASSY, 2.90:1 RED. {TWIN

DiSC #32411) MG-5GE (PAGE J1) ... ..., ..

= GEAR AS8Y., DIRECT DRIVE (PAGE F1}

AS11-72CR{B106315) . ... ... ... ......

= (GEAR ASSY., DIRECT DRIVE {PAGE F1}

ASTL.72C{B3063%14) .. ... .. ... ...
GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED, RH. (PAGE H1}
W-ASE-73C .
GEAR ASSY. 3:1 RED, L.H. {PAGE H1}
WASB-J3CR ... e
? @& GEAR ASSY., 1.83:1 RED. {MG 5086}
{TWIN DISC #3202 PAGESY . ... ... ...
? @% GEAR ASSY., 2.42:1 RED. (MG 508)
{TWIN DISC #3202 {PAGESY) . ... . ...,
? @+ GEAR ASSY, 2.90:1 RED. (MG 508)
{TWIN DISC 432029 {PAGEJY) ...........
? @4 GEAR ASSY. 1.47:1 HED. {MG 506)
{TWIN DISC #32023}{PAGEKY) ..........
= GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED., L.H. PAGE £1}
M-AS12.72C(510638} .................
= GEAR ASSY, 1.5:1 RED., R.H. {PAGEF1)
MG-BOEBI06A1YY ... ... L
DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARRGW .. ... ..
STUD, 7/16°X3 3/47 16,1050} .. ............
BOLY, 3/8"16X1 1/4° {12800 ............
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (128001} ............
BOLY, 7/16"-14X3 1/47 128009 ... ... ... ..
BOLY, 7/167-14X3 3/4" 1129001} .. .. ... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200). . ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (1282000 ............
NUT, 7/16"-20 (129120} .. ... ... .........
* INCLUDES PROPELLER, FLANGE AND
BEAR MOUNTYS,
@ REFER TO 11.1C00A TYPE 582 FOR
REVERSE GEAR MOUNTING BRACKETS
AND COQUPLING WHICH ARE NOT PART
OF GEAR ASSEMBLUIES,
& NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY
5147636 {TWIN DiSC #33876) MG
BO6 RH, OR 8147837 (YWIN DisC
#33872) MG BO6 LM ROTATION.
% NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY
5147538 (TWIN DISC #£33876) MG
506 R.H CR 5147538 (TWIN DISC
F#33873) MG 506 LH. ROTATION,
4 NOT SERVICED SUFERSEDED BY
5148446 [TWIN DISC 234208} MG
506 B.H. OR 51484435 {TWIN DiSC
F#34208) MG 506 L.H. ROTATION,
= NQT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

MAY, 1882 PAGE

g 3
SERSENE Y e
6 7T:718:7
g171v17 g8
2 4
1
3
H
1
1
3
IEEENE
212
12y12
818
886
616
2¢{20
616{6]6
212

27 OF 38.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS COHRPOHATION

MPC
TYPES
7 7
91719
0192
1
1
i
1
12112112
g8i{8i8
20120130

ENGINES

20




$ 3 M¥PC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

MAY, 1882 PAGE

28 OF $.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES . ... e
FART 7 7 v 7 7
PG OO NUMBER Lo Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 817173i7{817|91{7 |89 818
9i711}17;3/8:0898 8]14:i0
o 2 4 1 2
9.1001 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
{CONTD
£ NOT SEAVICED SUPERSEDED BY
£147534 (TWIN DISC #33874) MG
808 R, OR 5147535 {TWIN DISC
4£33871) MG 506 LK ROTATION,
? PROCUHRE ASSY. OR COMPONENTS
THRU TWIN CISC INC., 1328 RACINE
5T., RACINE, WISC. 53403 OR
NEARESY OUTLEY, FURNISH TWIN
DiSC NUMBER,
$9.1003 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5129089 ADAPTOR ASSY. INCLUDES PIN}
B1007) ... . i i i1
5146800 PN, 3/78"X1 1/8" DOWEL 112.8280) ......... 2)2
186283 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/2" (128001 . ........... 4i4
193221 BOLT, 7/16714X1 /4" (128001} .. ......... 212
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/1687 {12.9200) ............ 212
9.1004 . FLANGE, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
51268794 .+ FLANGE(8.1430)............ e 111
5119189 CONE{1.3298) . ... . .. . e 272
5180291 RETAINER (WASHER} {1.3280} ............... 111
271630 BOLY, 3/4" 16X 1/2° (128000 . . ....... .., 111
+ ORSOLETE
8.1006 . COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5129638 COUPEING ...... ... ... .. avnvenn caus 1Tt 14 ¢
5129524 COUPLING ... ... ... .. i 111
2409011 BOLY, 8/16"18BX3/4" {12117} . ... ........ gj838 |8 818
S. 1017 - GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL
5196739 % GASKET KIT{MODEL 71,72) .. .............. AR} AR AR; AR
51490386 GASKET KIT (MODEL 73) .. ... ...... .. ..., AR| AR
NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5148636 AND 5149638,
9.1440 - COUPLING, PHROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
18 5108402 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 1/8” BORE,
SOQUIDTYPE ... ... . ... TP 1)t 111
8 5108403 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDFYPE ... . ... . it it 13t 1] ¢
1B 5108404 COUPLING. 4 1/4" B.C., 1 3/8° BORE,
SOLDTYPE ... . i i ] 1] 1] i




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
89.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES .
PARY 7 7 7 7 7 7
LFIG . NUMBER ... ..., . NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 61717 g 917191719
9i71117j3;1810|9:121914]{0
1 3
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
[CONT'D}
- 5108273 COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C,, 1 1/2” BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... . i iiiicriaininnn IEEEEREE 141
iB 5128342 COUPLING, 4 1/4° B.C, 1 3/4° BORE,
SCODTYPE ... ... iiiiviiaianan, 1111111 t]1
18 5128343 COUPLING, 4 1/47 B.C, 2" BORE, 50UD
Y ey 1IN EEEE 111
iB 5128344 COUPLING, 4 /4" BC, 2 1/47 BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... ... . iiiiiiianiarenn 111131 ]33
18 5109350 *» COUPLING 4 1/4"BC, 1" TO 1 /27
ROUGH BORE, SPLITTYPE . ..........0vn 11131411 t{1
1B 5109352 + COUPLING, 4 1/478BC., Y v/2°T0 2
1/4" BORE SPLITTYPE ....... ... nnn tptyr it 111
5122430 BOLT, 7/16°.20X1 1/8° (9.1430) ... ........ 41414;54 414
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7T/16" (12,8200 ............ 43141414 41 4
271506 NUT, 7/167.20 (12,9120} ... ... .. .. ..., 41414114 414
* PARTIALLY MACHINED; MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FiNISH MACHINED; XEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS, AND DRIVE PiN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
91775 - TUBE, OiL PRESSURE GAGE
5109271 TUBE, 3/16°1.D.X13 3/4°L., FLEX.
f12.4088) ... ... .. .. i e 111 LB IR
5135177 HOSE, 3/167LDXS887L. (74078} . ... ......... {1
5131604 MOSE, 1/72°1L.D.X15 21/32°L. (12,4068} ..... .. 111
5144634 HOQSE ASSY,, #4X15 3/4"L {TEFLON}
MA340) ... e 101
1508350 FITTING, 1/8” RESTRICTED (7.4074) ......... EI I B I B I O LI I I I TN O I
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED, PIPE
(128870 ... . i i e TP 1E 141 tit{t]t]ti
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREEY 90 DEG. {12.9880) ... .. 111 EE R B O O B O
894069931 ELBOW, 1/87.27 STREET 80 DEG.
{12.8880) ... .. ... ... e 111
118753 ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE 80 DEG. (12.9480) . ..., .. EI I I O
443762 EXTENSION TUBE{12.9540) ................ 1
MAY, 1982 PAGE 29 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FG . NUMBER

128

1A
1A

1A
8
8
g

83

MmPC

PART

89.1001

5147536
5147534
5147537
8147538
5147535
5147539
51484853
5148427
5141129
5144706
5148454
5170507
1868679

186612

454939

163321
103322

9.1006 -

5129638
9409011

9.1017 -

5148036

8.1440 -

5141240
51413086

ENGINES

89.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED.

e

GEAR ASSY., 1.97:1 RED. (MG 506)

(TWIN DISC #33878} (R H.ROTATION)
GEAR ASSY., 1.50:1 RED. (MG 508)

(TWIN DISC #33874) (R.HROTATION}
GEAR ASSY., 1.87:1 RED, (MG 506}

[TWIN DISC #33872) £ HAOTATION)
GEAR ASSY., 2.50:1 RED. (MG 506}

[TWIN DISC #33876) (RHROTATION)
GEAR ASSY., 1.50:1 RED. (MG 5086}

(TWIN DISC #33871) (L.H.ROTATION}
GEAR ASSY., 2.50:1 RED. (MG 506}

{TWIN DISC #33873) (LH.ROTATION)
GEAR ASSY., DIRECT DRIVE, C.W. (PAGE

HI)WARNERAST-73C i crienranns
GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 BED. {(PAGE H1)

W.AS2-73C {R.H. ROTATION) .............
GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED. {(W-A57-73C)

ROTATION CHANGES) (PAGE HY)
GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED. (PAGE H1)

W-AS5-73C RH. ROTATION ..............
GEAR ASSY., DIRECT DRIVE L.

ROTATION W-AS1-73CR (PAGE HY) ... ... ..
DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW
BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87.16X1 3/8" {12.9001}
BOLT, 7/16"-14X4" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}. .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16* {12.8200) ............
? PROCURE ASSY. OR COMPONENTS

THRU TWIN DISC INC. 1328 RACINE

ST. RACINE, WiSC. 53403 OR

NEAREST QUTLET. FURNISH TWIN

DISC NO.

-

-

]

4

i

COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

COUPLING ... . . it
BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4" {12.9117)

GASKET KiT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHALIL

GASKET KIT (MODEL 73}

COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

COUPLING, 4 3/4” B.C,, 1 3/4" BORE,
SCLEDTYPE ... ... .
COUPLING, 4 3/4" B.C., 2 1/4" BORE,
SOLID TYPE

MAY, 1982 PAGE

12

201201201201 20

30 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIES EL

L TYPES L
8 8 8
g8j4i8)]41{8 |4
4i14i4i8141:8
1 3 7
1
1
1
1
1
1
I I O O
12
g
g|616|6}86
20

AR] AR{ AR{ AR| AR




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
5.1000A HYDRAUILIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES e
PART 8 8 8 8 8
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3isi3isiaislas|slais|a
6 3/8[3 alaija 4)8
7 9 1 5 7
9.1440 . COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
{CONT'D)
18 5148513 * COUPLING, 4 3/4" B.C., 1 1/27T0 2
1/4* ROUGH BORE, SPLIT TYPE .......... ENERERE
443615 BOLT, 1/2720X2° {12.8001) ......c.v0venenns slej6ls6|8
103323 LOCKWASHMER, 1/2° {12.9200).............. 6le6le]|6]s
103028 NUT, 1/2720{312.9120} .. .. .....0vviuennn. 66161618
* PARTIALLY MACHINED; MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS, AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
9.1775 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5109271  TUBE 3/16"1.D.X13 3/4"L., FLEX.
(1224068) ... ... . ... .. . i tleledv]r)
5131604  MOSE FLEX 1/2 LD.X15 21/32 L. ]
(12.4085) ... .0\ o i INEEREBEE
1508360  FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED (7.4074) ......... tlelelrbraprpelbele]e]
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. PIPE
{12.8570) .. ..ot  EEEEEEE RS EEEEREEERERE!
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ..... tiij1l1]+]¢
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ....... EREERERE
MAY, 1982 PAGE 31 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FG . NUMBER

s S N N

o oW W oW o m W

5 3

MPC

PARY

ENGINES

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

9.1001 - GEAR ASSY, HYDRAULIC MARINE

5148428
5141130
5144705

NPN
5106304
5106305
5106306
5106307
5106308
5106309
51063210
5106311
5106312
5306316
5134365
5170507
179871
454939
103322
456639

2.1006
5129638

5120524
9409011

89.1017

5145036

8.1430
5196745

9.1440
5141240
5141306
5148513

5107338
5109350

B128342
5128343
5108402

SEE ASSEMBLY BﬂﬁAXDé)WN AS
INDICATED.

GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 [PAGE H1) L.H.

ROTATION (WLAS2-TICRY . ..o o el e
GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED., CW.CHANGES

ROTATION} {PAGE HIW.AST-J3CR . .......
GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED. {PAGE K1)

WAASE-73CR e
GEAR ASSY. (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} . ..... ..
GEAR ASSY. (DIRECY DRIVE} {PAGE A1} ..... .,
GEAR ASSY. {DIRECT DRIVE) (PAGEAY} ... ...
GEAR ASSY. 1.5:1 AED {PAGEAY) ... .......
GEAR ASSY, 1.5:1 RED. (PAGE AN ..........
GEAR ASSY., 2. 111 RED. (PAGEBY}........ ...
GEAR ASSY,, 2111 RED PAGEBY} . .. ... ...,
GEAR ASSY, 2.6:1 RED. IPAGEBY) ... . .....
GEAR ASSY, 261 RED.PAGEBY) .. ... .. ...
GEAR ASSY., 2.9:1 RED. (PAGEKY) ... .. ...,
GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED (PAGEKY...........
STUD, 716" X3 3/47(6.1020) ... ..........
BECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW . .. .. ..
BOLY, 7/16714 X 3 1/47 {12.800%} .........
BOLT, 7/167.14X4" {129001) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 77167 {12.8200) ............
NUT, 7/187-20 {12.8120) . ....... ... .. .. ...

COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRBIVE

COUPLING . ... . i
COUPLING .. .. ... i
BOLY, /16718 X 3/47 (128117} .. ... ... ...

GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL

GASKETKIT(MGDEL 73} . .. ... .. ..........

FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

COUPLING, PRCOPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

COUPLING, 4 3/4* B.C., 1 3/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... .. ... i
COUPLING, 4 374" B.C., 2 1/4" BORE,
SOLHITYPE ... ... it iainnn,
COUPLING, 4 3/4° B.C, 1 1/2"TQ 2
1/4" ROUGH BORE, SPLITTYPE ... ......
COUPLING, 4 174" B.C., 1" SOLID TYPE
COUPLING, 4 174" B.C, 1" TQO 1 /2
BORE SPLITTYPE ... ... ... .. ..
COUPLING, 4 1/47 B.C,, 1 3/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... ... ..
COUPLING, 4 1747 B.C,, 2" BORE, SOLID
TYPE e,
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., T 1/8" BORE,
SOLIDYYPE .. .. . e

MAY, 1882 PAGE

8 a8 9
48|58 ]5
215(1]210
0 ]
7
1
1
1
1
2
1111 1
4
8616186
6166 6
2

Tt

1
Tl
1117 ¢

32 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIYT DIEESEL

MO b

TYPES
2
5|9
215

3

1
1
T]1
816
616
111
B8
i1
111




BDETROITY DIES E L 5 3 MPC ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

MAY, 1882 PAGE

33 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION

..................... TYPES .0t
PART 8 8 9 ) 9 9
CFIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... alsis|as|s|olsle|B|9|5 5|9
gis{1{2j015}215 516 88
6 1 3 & 9
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
(CONT'D)
1B 5109351  COUPLING, 3.25" B.C., 1" TO 1.50"
BORE, SPLIT TYPE .. .. . .ireenenenn. t i1
18 5109352  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C. 1 1/2" TO 2
1/4” BORE, SPLITTYPE ... ........0cvun. 1 1 1 111
18 5122654  COUPLING, 3 174" B.C., 1* BORE, SOLID oy
TYPE L oovetiterrnaan e e s
1B 5122656  COUPLING, 3 1/4* B.C, 1 1/4" BORE,
BOLID TYPE ..\t rennnnrnns 101
1B 5122657  COUPLING, 3 1/4* B.C., 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLID TYPE ... \\novnanracncenenncnnes t
18 §123209  COUPLING, 3 1/47 B.C.. 1 1/2" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... 0.vvinrrorrcannnnonnen 1]
18 5108273  COUPLING, 4 1/4" BC., 1 1/2° BORE
SOUID TYPE ... ... i\inrrrenenaanens 1 1
1B 5108403  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C.. 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLID TYPE ..\ iviranirivneranarenns iEERENE
18 5108404  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ..., ... ....cunes RERERER B 1
5145092  BOLY, 3/8".24X1.20" (12.6015}....... 414
5122430  BOLT, 7/16°-20 X 1 1/8° {9.1430) .......... alalalalalajajalajala 4|4
443815 BOLT, 1/2°-20X2" (12.9001) ....... s 6|68
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/168” {12.8200) ............ 41alalalalalajajsaiala ala
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2” (12.9200).............. 6]6]8
103026 NUT, 3/8%24 (128120} ...co.uvnennaannns 4| a
271506 NUT, 7/16%-26 (12.8120) .......cooueennn.. 4afalalalajalalalajaja ala
103028 NUT, 17220 (12.9120) . ...o.opeevnnnninn 6|le|s
PARTIALLY MACHINED; MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS, AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
9.1775 - TUBE, OiL PRESSURE GAGE
5131604  HOSE, 1/27 LD.X15 21/32" L, (12,4065} ... ... 1] 1] 1| tfe]e] 1] 1] 1
1508350  FITTING, 1/8” RESTRICTED {7.4074) ......... 111]1 (A IR IR AR N A 111
119932 BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/8” RED, PIPE
(128870} .. e t11]1 RIEEIEE N I N 1] 1
118763 ELBOW, 174" TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ....... EREE EREREREREEER 1] 1




5 3 MPpC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES oo
PART 9
FIG .. NUMBER . ........ *. .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6iosl6|lo|6i9]6l9]|7
0}6 6 6l6|86 8
3 7
9.1001 . GEAR ASSY, HYDRAULIC MARINE
A 5106316  GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED. {PAGEKY ........... 1
A 5106317  GEAR ASSY. 1.5:1 RED. PAGEK1}........... 111
A 5106320  GEAR ASSY, 2.1:1 RED. (PAGEK1}........... 1
A 5106321  GEAR ASSY.. 2.1:1 RED. (PAGEK1}........... 1
A 5106322  GEAR ASSY. 2.6:1 RED. PAGEK1}........... 1
A 5106324  GEAR ASSY., 2.9:1 RED{PAGEKY ... ....... 1
A 5106325  GEAR ASSY, 2.9:1 RED, (PAGECH) .......... 1
A 5106323  GEAR ASSY, 2.6:1 RED. (PAGEK1}........... 1
A 5106313  GEAR ASSY., 2.8:1 RED. (PAGEK1}........... 1
B170507  DECAL ... ...oiiioiiiieianainaaniinnn RN RN RN EEBRER R B
179871 BOLT, 7/16°-14 X 3 1/4” (12,9001} ......... 6j6l6i6l6i6jejslejs
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18" (128200} ............ 6ls|slelejele]|6l6]s
9.1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5129524  COUPLING ... .........cooovroiuaneaann.. SBEEEEREEBE AR BEE
9409011  BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 3/4* (12.9001) ........... s|els]slslals|8}is|s
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
5196745  FLANGE ............c.oiiieeieiaiiion.. 1 1
9.1440 - COUPLING PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
8 §109352  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 172" TO 2
_ 1/4" BORE, SPLITTYPE .. ... ... ....... X IEEEEEREREENE 1
B 5108273  COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C. 1 1/2° BORE,
SOUD TYPE . ... iiiiiriveueinoaannn. SEERNENENESEEE
B 5108462  COUPLING. 4 1/4" B.C., 1 1/8" BORE,
SOLID TYPE ...\ ...uoeeiieinsienss EENIEEER RN EEENE 1
B $108404  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C. 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .. ...\ iuireeunreaiinnnn EEEREEREEEEEEE
B 5109350  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1" T0 1 1/2
BORE, SPLITTYPE ... ............ ..o, RN ENENEEREE:
8 §128342  COUPLING, 4 1/4* B.C., 1 3/4"* BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .. ...\ iiuesivrcnaaiannin. 1
B 5128343  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 2" BORE, SOLID
TYPE oot enneneniniaaeinens 1 t]
B 5122684  COUPLING. 3 1/4" B.C. 1° BORE. SOLID
I 1
8 51226856  COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... .. ... . ic....... I . 1
B 5122657  COUPLING, 3 174" B.C. 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ..\ niuyseunnaninanns 1
5145092  BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" (12.5015) ... .......... 4
5122430  BOLT, 7/16"-20 X 1 1/8” (9.1430} .......... 41a]4}4aiajajafa 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18" (12.9200) ............ 4l ajalajalalals 4
103026 NUT, 3/8°24 (128120} ...............o.o. 4
271506 NUT, 7/16"20 (12.9120) ... ... .. ... 4j4lajalajalaja 4
9.1775 - TUBE, OIl PRESSURE GAGE
5144634  HOSE ASSY., #4X15 3/4” (4.4340).......... 1 1
5131604  HOSE ASSY. 1/2” LD.X16 21/32" L.
{(124085) ......... it 1 NI RIS RN R
MAY, 1982 PAGE 34 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOT(ORS CORPORATION




PETRO!IT DIESEHL 5 3 M

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... TYPES . ... e
PART 2 9 9 9 9
FIG O ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6i9i6]9}619|6j9 |79
Q! 6 641666 8
3 3 7 0
8.1775 . TUBE, OH. PRESSURE GAGE
{CONT'D)
1508350 FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED {7.4074) ......... 1T{1 1 {11 E1 v 1 )3
119932 BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/8" RED. PIPE
(129870 ... . . i e L0 T T T N O O O A O A
89409931 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-1/8" STREEY {(12.9580)...... 1 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/47 TUBE 9C DEG, {12.9480) .... ... t Tttt 1{ti
MAY, 1982 PAGE 35 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LG L ONUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

3A
3A
3A
3A

MPC ENGINES

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART

98,1001 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
8923488 ? GEAR ASSY. 1.B:1 RED. (MG 506} (TWIN

DISC #3T012) (ARH. ROTATION) ..........

8923480 ? GEAR ASSY. 1.87:1 RED (MG 508} (TWIN

DISC #37013}(RH. ROYATION) ..........

BS23489 7 GEAR ASSY. 1.5:1 RED. (MG BO6) TWIN

DISC #37010) (RH. ROTATION} . .........

8923491 ? GEAR ASSY. 1.87:1 RED. (MG 506)
{PWiIN DISC #£37011} (RH.

ROTATION) .. ... . i
186679 BOLT, 3/8 18Xt 1/4" 128001 ............
186612 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/8°{12.8001} ............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} . ... ..........

? PROCURE ASSY. OR COMPONENTS
THRU TWIN DISC INC. 1328 BACINE
8T.. RACINE, WISC. 53403 OR
NEAREST QUTLET. FURNISH TWIN
DISC NO,

9.1775 . TUBE, Oii. PRESSURE GAGE
5109271 TUBE, 3/16°1LD.X13 3/47L., FLEX

{124088) ... . .. .. i
1508380 FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED {7.4074}
119832 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED, PIPE
f12.8870) ... .. e
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9480)
MAY, 1982

.....

PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

R
101010
B|B8i5 1|5
Gl1i213
1

1
1
1

1212312312
glal8is
2012012020
Tt ]
t{111]1
11141
1111111

38 OF S.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPORATION




DETROIY DIES EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
S$.1000A MYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... ... ..o,
PART A C E G i X L
FG O UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......
g8 D F H 4 k. N
89,1001 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE

§122586 * GEARASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE LM} ... ... . ... 1

5122587 * GEAR ASSY.{(DIRECT DRIVE,RH} . ........... 1
1A 5122588 * GEARASSY (1Bt RED,LH) ... ........... 1
1A 5122589 * GEAR ASSY. (181 RED.RH)......... ..., H
1A 5122590 * GEAR ASSY {Z:1RED LMY ... ... .ot 1
tA 5122591 * GEARASSY {ZIRED, BH} ... ... ... ... 1
1A 5122593 * GEAR ASSY, (251 RED, RM}. .. ....... .. ... t
1A BiR2594 * GEAR ASSY. (LE1REDL LMY .. ... L.l H
1A 5122895 »*» GEARASSY. {3V BED.RH) ... ... ....... 1
1A 5122598 * GEARASSY. {(ZTRED.,LH} ................ 1

5106304 GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE,RH) .. .......... H

5106305 GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE, LM} ..., ... ... t
FA 5106306 GEAR ASSY (1L.S:1 RED.RHY ... ...t 1
A 5106307 GEAR ASSY. (151 RED, LHY ............... 1

* NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
91007 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

IA 5186179 ADAPTOR ASSY. {INCLUDES BEARING) ....... I O O T N O B I N O O O O
A 5198322 ADAPTOR ASSY. . . .. . Tt 1
1A 455724 BEARING (NEEDLE}, . .. ...... ... ... ... EI R T 0 T I N T I O O O O O O 111
1A 5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(24018} ... ..., ......... HETR I T T 0 0 U U 2 U 2 T O O O O
A 5197637 BOLY, 378" 16X1 1/4" 12PT. HD. ... ... ... 4144|4414 ]4]4]4][4]4)4]4] 4

8.1008 - GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR

A, 5196181 GASKET

9.1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 81010 AND TUBE iN 81410,

1A 5196232 * HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVEY .. ... ....... ti1
A B196235 @ # HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVEY. . ... .. ZNEREENEEEREER!
A 5196728 & % HOUSING ASSY, (L1 REDS . ... tiel 1111111 ]1
NPN HOUSING ASSY. (WARNER
FI0ITO65008 .. ... 111
A 6149807 HOUSING ASSY. ... .. i Tyt
5149803 NAMEPLATE ... ..t 1
5148806 NAMEPLATE . ... ... . i i
5149691 NAMEPLATE . . . i 1
BE149692 NAMEPLATE . .. e e 1
A 5196511 BUSHING (QUTPUT SHAFTY . . ... .. . ..... 2l 2V 221221212122
A 5145009 PLUG, 1/B" PIPE{12.8680) .. .. ... . ... R IR IR R IR A
A 5145014 PLUG, 3/B" PIPE (1286500 . ... ............. v v pr bt vty ot
89421745 PLUG {1/2" CUPY (12,9330} .. ..... . 0vun.. Tt 1] 1}t
LA 190073 SCREW, DRIVE #2X3/16° ... .. vnn... 212]2§ 2
1A 5198461 i:LUG {338 DA CUP) ... .. s th1) 9

NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
1-6 188093 HOUSING ASSY,,
2-5186730 PLATE, 3-3712718 DOWEL
PINS, 1-5196895 STRAINER,
1-51896907 BUSHING, 1-5196894
BAFFLE, 1.5149100 DIPSTICK &
1-5149081 ADAPTOR.

@ PFRIOA TO GEAR SERIAL NO. 4693 ON
21 RATIOS.

MAY, 1882 PAGE A 1 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE

PART
FEG L ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION

9.1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
{CONT'D)

# NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
1-5188084 HOUSING ASSY.,
15149100 DIPSYICK, 151409061
ADAPTOR, 2-6186730 PLATE &
3.3712718 DOWEL FIN.

MAY, 1982

GEAR

PAGE A

5 3

MPC ENGINES

1.1 OF 9.1000CA

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG O NUMBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..

2A
ZA

2A

2A
24

2A

A
A
2A

MPC ENGINES

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PARY

8.1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
{CONTLY

& EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NO. 4683 ON
2:1 RATIOS.

% NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
1-5 1980984 HOUSING ASSY,,
1-6149100 DIPSTICK & 1-51480861
ADAPTOR.

9.1026 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUY

5196192 > SHAFT .. .. .. e

5198244
* OBSOLETE.

$9.1027 . BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT

§149670 BEARING ............. .. .. ...,
9413342 BEARING ......... ... ... cciiinnnnn
RING, SNAP {1 /4" 10} ... .. .......
RING, SNAP {2 1/4"1.D3) ... .. o

37093561
5196193

8.1G30 . PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH

5196183 PISTON . .. i ianas

9.1035 - SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

5196188
5196180

9.1045 . PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

186303 PLATE
5196185 * PLATE {(SPLINED)

* PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NO. 4633 ON
2:1 RATIOS, :

@ EFFECTIVE WiTH GEAR SERIAL NO.
4683 ON 2:1 RATIOS.

9.1058 . SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
5196186 SPRING

9.1060 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION
5196184 PLATE

S5I96187 * PIN{B/16"L)
3712718 @ PIN (523"}

MAY, 1982

SEAL BING{31/2°DIA). .. ... oo
SEAL RING (7 1/2"DIA) ... ..o h et

H5196730 @ PLATE(SPLINED) ......... .. ... . ....
5149757 PLATE .. .

..... Tt 11111
..... IR RN E
..... L3 R O A O O

..... 1] 11 1] 181
..... I O I O

..... 12{12) 12} 12§ 12

PAGE A 2 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DI1ESEL

L COLUMN
F H

11131

111141

11131

1111

LI O I

1141

11

Tyt

212 2
2

12§ 12{ 12
1] 1)t

3:3713
3

12

-

¥

12

12

12

12




.FiG ... NUMBER

2A
ZA
2A

B
0

f4:]
D

e
B
B

D

PART

DETROCIT DIESEL

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

9.1060 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

9.108G

5196210
5196244
5196245
5196246
5142804
5148816

9.1085

5196211
5196213
5149762

9.1087

5199063
8197342
5199829
5196254
5196259

2.1981
5196208
5186199

9.1093

5149808

5149819
9.1097

5149679

5149677
5149678

9.1138

5186217
5149763

{CONT'D}

* PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NO. 4683 ON
2:1 RATIOS.

@ EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NO.
4893 ON 2:1 RATIOS.

GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087.

GEAR ASSY, (DIRECTORIVE} . ..., .. ...0vvns
GEAR ASSY. (151 REDY ..o oo,
GEAR ASSY. {201 REDY) .+ oev oo inneen s,
GEAR ASSY. {2.5:1 AND 3:1 RED)
GEAR ASSY. {DIRECTDRIVE) ... ............
GEAR ASSY. {151 RED) ..o

WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER {1 3/4°0D) ... .. ... .. .........
WASHER {2 5/8"0DJ {15 AND 2:%) . .........
WASHER

BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR

BEARING {1.5:1 REDJ{GROOVED) . ...........
BEARING {2.5:1 AND 3:1 RED.} (8.1350)
BUSHING ... ... .. . i
RING, SNAP {2 1/16" DIAY ... ... ... .......
RING, SNAP {1 27/864" DIAY ... ... it

GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
GEAR . e e
RING, SNAP B 7/870C0) .. ... ... .o ...

SHAFT, GUTPUT AND BUSHING
ASSEMBLY

BEARING, QUTPUT SHAFT

CuU, BEARING
CUP, BEARING

VALVE ASSY., SELECTOR
INCLUDES fYEMS N 9.1137 THRU 3.1 180

VALVE ASSY
VALVE ASSY

MAY, 1882

— Ly

PAGE A 3 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P C ENGINES
COLUMN . ... .. 0 e
K M
H -+ i
11111
tit
1
L T T R O O O I O
1
1
1111131
221212122 %
LR I A
I B EREREEEEREE
Tyttt 11
i1
1
1
1
1
1111 1] 1
1{ 1} 1

—



OETROIT RPIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PARY '
FHG OO ONUMBER ..., L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......

9.1137 . VALVE, SELECTOR

5196218 VALVE .. .. it e _
5149673 VALVE .. e ti1 1§t

>

MAY, 1882 PAGE A 3.1 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



